EVENING SESSION.

8,10 o'cloock,
Council Chamber,
City Hall,

July 10th,1924,

A meeting of the City Council was held
this evening, At the above nemed hour there were present
His Worship the Mayor, Aldermen Munnis, Colwell, Bissett,Rain:

H.W,Cameron, Whelan, Drysdale, Power and Daw.

8.10 o'clock, MNoved by Alderman Bissett
seconded by Alderman H. W. Cameron, that the time of

meeting be extended until a quorum ls present or until

8,30 o'clook. Motion passed,

8.20 o'clook, Roll Call, Present the
above named, and Aldermen Russell, Finley, Gastonguay,

O'Toole, W.0.Cameron and Smeltzer,

y/ APPOINTMENT TO COMMITTEES
His Worshlp the Mayor nominates Alderman
Ridine to be a member of the following Committees:

BEEXETINK

Charities,

Firewaxds,

Government Properties Transfer to Clty.
Juries Llsts Revisers,

Library.

Moved by Alderman Munnils, seoconded by
Alderman Whelan that the nomination of Hie Worship the

Mayor of Alderman Rains to these various Committees be

approved and confirued, Motion passed,

" W W, FOSTER -- OITY AUDETOR,
Read Notlice of Action by W. We Foster, late

City Auditor, against the Clty of Halifax and the Trust-
ees of the Hallfax Officials! Superannuation Fund in

- gl o

~ ~




July 10th, 1924,

J  in reference to the paynent of hils Superannuation allow

ance. ,Referred to the Clty Solioclitor and J. MoG.Stewart,

Jbb,»it:?aq., KeCe, t0 proteot the City's interest.
LA QJU;;/ | V/
‘99W-' COAL WEIGHERS RHEPORT,
Read Report A. H., Cullymore, Supervisor Coal

Weighers, for the month of May 1924, showing each of the

Coal Weighere to have received $43.69 in fees during the &

month,

Filed,

/ UNION NOVA SCOTIA MUNIOIPALITIES
OON ENTION,

Read invitation Arthur Roberts, K. Cs
Secretary of the Unlon of Nova Scotla Municipalities, to

the City Councll and Officials, to attend the meeting
of the Convention to be held in Dartmouth on August 26,
27 end 28th instant;

BI‘&ng‘Wﬁter Ne S.
July 4th 192 .

My dear 8ir:-

The annual Convention of the Union of
Nove Scotla Municlipalities will be held at Dartmouth on
August 26-27 and 28, Preparstions are well under way |
for a programme well up to the usual high standard, and
provieion will as well be made thereon for a general
discussion by the delegates on varlous subjects of much
interest at the present time, If there ls any punicipal
matter of general interest with which you are now con-
cerned we shall be glad to have the matter dlscussed and
to proflit by your expemience, if you will be good enough
toc let me know at once avout the same,

The Town of Daritmouth and the County of
Hallfax are wlith generous hospitallty jolntly preparing
to entertaln the delegates durlng the time we can place
at thelr dieposal for such purposes,

Will you please ask your Councll to appoint
your delegates, as meny as can attend, We can assure them
of a warm welcome and a most pleasant and profitable oco-
asion, And will you afterwards let me know the names of
your delegates,

The usual Standard Certiflocate arrange-
nents will be made with the Rallroads,

Yours falthfully,

SGDe Arthur Roberts
SECRETARY,

HeS.Rhind, Esg.,
Clty Glerk Ci't‘y Hall,

Halifax, N, S, ~95m




, July 10th, 1324,
Ztﬂyﬂyfqa”' « Referred to the Committee on Munioipalities

Convention.,

v// UNION NOVA SCOTIA MUNICIPALITIES ANNUAL FEE,

Read Report Finance Committee recommending
the payment of the sum of $116,00 the annual fee of the
Ciltyg of Halifax to the Union of Nove Scotia Muniocl-
palitless=

Commlttee Roou,
City Hall, June 16th,192U

Hle Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of the Clty Council:-

fientl emen:-

At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held on this day, the attached letter of Arthur Roberts
Fegs, K.Ce Secretary Tressurer of the Union of Nova
Scotia Municipalities, covering the account for $116,00
the annual fee of the City of Halifax to the Unilon of
Nove Scotia Municipalities, was read.

Your Commilittee recommend that the fee
of $116,00 for 1924 ve paid,

Respectfully submitted,
W.Se MUNNIS,
Pro, Chalrman,

(K X ¥ ¥ 2 X K X ¥ X _ X _ N ¥ N X ¥ N ¥ N __J

Bridegewater, N, S. May 14/24

He S. Colwell, Esq.,
Aldermen,

Barrington Street,
Halifax, Ns S,

Degr Mr. Colwell:-

I am enclosing you a copy of a letter
I anm sending to Mayor Murphy at thie date. I do not know
who is the Chalrman of your Finance Committee at the
present tiue. I amtaking the liberty of writing o you
to ask you to be good enough to see that the matter is
properly placed before your Filnance Committee, and that
they do not overlook the facts mentioned in my letter to
the Mayor. [Your good offices otherwise in our support
will be very much appreciated. It would mean a serious
loss more ways than financlelly 1f Halifax should dis-
continue its membership in the Union.

Yours falthfully,
ARTHUR ROBERTS,

Secretary.

Bridgewater, N. S. May 9+th/24

My dear Sir:-
I recently sent to your Aldermen and

~ 9% .
S



July 10th, 1G24,

Offioials, copies of our report for 1923, I am glad to
be able to tell you that all the towns took action, as
we suggested, in opposition to Bill No. 131, with the
result that the B111l will not become law, which is but
ancther 1llustration of the usefulness of the Unlon.

We have also had otherwise a successful year, and the
Union is stronger today than ever before. We extend
best wishes for your City, and sollcit your aotive co-
operation for our mutual benefit in the future. I
enclose your account for this years

Falthfully yours,

SECRETARY TREASURER,
City Clerk,

Clty Hall,
Halifex, N. S,

Moved by Alderman Munnis seconded by Alderman
H, W, Cameron that the report be adopted and the fee palde.

Motlon passed.

l //' HOUSING COMMISSION RESIGNATIONS.
Read resignation G. W. Heneley frow the Halifax

Housing Commilgsiont-

Halifax, N. S. June 16/1924

Hie Worship the Mayor,
H&l if&X, No S (]

Dear Sir:-

I have been away from town for the last
month and was rather surprised to learn that I am still
e member of the Housing Commission, as I was under the
impression that my approintment to this Commisgsion expired
on the 30th April.

I an enclosing you my resipgnetion, as I
find I will hae$ have the time to give to the Commission
that 1t requires.

Yours truly,
¢, W. HENSLEY,

Moved by Alderman W, O, Cameron, seconded by
Alderman H, W, Cameron that the resignation We accepted,

otion passed,
f/z’””ﬁti74l

Read reslgnation of W, R. Powell, Esq.,
from the Halifax Housing Commissioni-

J
4

Pt

..a97..-




July 10th, 1924,

Helifax, N, 8. June 17th, 192k,
H. Se Rhind, EBQ‘;
Oity Clerk,
Dear Sirl-

I beg to acknowledge your favor of the
1lth 1nstant, advising that at a Meeting of the City

Council held on the Hth instant, I was elected a member
of the Housing Commipgsion,

I regret to say that I am unable to
aocept the appointment,

Yours truly,
J WILLIAM R. POWERL,
«’/ Moved by Alderman He W. Cameron seconded by
‘b*ffﬂyﬁlderman'w. O, Cameron that the reesignation be accepted.

e

Motlon passed.

SCHOOLS SUPERANNUATION FUND,

Read Report Finance Comittee recommending
the payment of the sum of $50.00 to the School Teachers!

Syperenmetion Fund:-

Board of School Commissionax
Halifax, N, S. June 9th,1924

John Murphy, Esq.,
Mayor of Halifax,
City.

Your Worship:-

I am 1in recelpt of a letter from
the Board of Managewment, Hallfax Teachers Pension System,
asking for the sum of Fifty Dollars ($50,00) the same
being necessary to pay in full the pensions due retired
teachers on the 2ith of June,

I anm,
Youre very truly,

S« Je WILSON,
Secretarye

Commlttee Room,
City Hall, June 12th,1924

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the Clity Counocll:-

Gentlenen:—

At a meeting of the Finance Committee held
this day, the attached letter of Miee S. J. Wilson,

Biaats ot bt T




July 10th, 192U,

Secretary of the Board of School Commissioners, asking
for the sum of $50.00 to pay in full the School Pension
due to retired teachers om the 2ith June, was read:-

Your Comnittee recommend that thls request
be granted, and the City Treasurer instructed to pay the
gald amount of $50.00 to the Secretary of the School
Board from any fund avallable,

Respectfully submitted,

J CHAIRMAN,
,{zﬁf Moved by Aldermen Mannis seconded by Alderman

v
j;tt::::Lﬂfug,Daw that the report be adopted and the amount palds
S

L / Motion passed.

*)
Jy‘/ Jb ------------
/' WORKS DEPARTMENT — ACCOUNTS ¢

Read Report Qommittee on Works recommending
for payment accounts amounting to $19,052,82:-

Olty Works Office,
Halifu, Ne Se
July 10th, 1924,

His Worship the Miyor,
and Members of the City Counoil:-

Sirg:-
At a meeting of the Works Committee held the

9th instent, the undermentioned Department accounts were
approved and recommended to Councll for payment:-

Works - May Accounts $11, 845, 82
A 1

orks -~ June .
Water « " " l’g 6,5l
19,052, 82

Respectfully submitted,

A. Fo MESSERVEY,
Clerk of Works.

Moved by Alderman Daw seconded by Alderman
Drysdele that the report be adopted and the accounts
reald, Motion passed,

S AN MW R MR e s A AP A A

// OITY HOME AND T.B, HOSPITAL ~ ACCOUNTS.

Read Report Charities Coumittee recommending
for payment aocounts amounting to $7,262,32 chargeable

to City Home and $2,629.87 chargeable to the T.B,Hospitalt

..-.99...



...

July 10th, 1924,

Halifax, Ne S. July 9th,1924

His Worship the Mayor,
and Menbers of the Clty Council:

Gentl emen:-

~ MMMBERS PRESENT: Alderman Finlay, Gastonguay,
O3Toocle and Rains,

In the sbsence of the Chairman Aldermsn Finley
was called to the Chailr,

CITY HOME ACCOUNTS, JUNE 192U, AMOUNT $7,262.32,
| City Home accounts amounting to $7,262.32
are recommended for payment,
Y. B. HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS, JUNE 1924, AMOUNT $2,u46.ﬁz
T.B.Hospital Accounts amounting to.$2,446.87
are recommended for payment. ' -
T.B, HOSPITAL CAPITAL ACCOUNTS, JUNE 1924, AMOUNT $1&3,00
T.B,Hospital Capital Accounté amounting
to $183,00 1s recommended for payment. -
Respeotfully submitted,
H. S, COLWELL,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Finlay seconded by Alderman
Daw, that the report be adopted and accounts pald,
Motion passed.
CITY HOME:— ACCOUNTS.

Wentzells' Ltd. Groceries, $ 960,35
The Maritime Market. Meats, 232.68
Ideal Dairy Ltd, Milk, 244, 6

R.B.Colwell Ltd., Butter, 173, 05
Davis & Fraser, Mess Pork, 50 49
H, Bowman, Fish, 70.25
S, Cs Thompson. Forage. 44,70
Te Jo Whalen & Co, Dry Goods. 22&. 7
The Fleischmann Co. Yeast. e 52
GoEoV&nBuekirk Co.Ltd, Soft co&lo 5600&
Geo, Hutchinson, Ice. 18,00
The Chrontcle Pub.Co, Advertising. +Ol
Blackadar Broa, do o0
The Helifax Herald,Ltd. do 5088
Victoria General Hpl. Medicines, 37.62
Bertha O. Archibald, Dispensing Servioes. 16,6

He MoFatridge. Horseshoeing, 2.00
N.S.Tramweys & Power, Service.Light & Power, 20,78
Maritime T.& T.CO0.Ltd, Exchange Servioce, 17.10
Evans & 0. Sundry Purnishings. 62.15
D,A, Cummings & Co, do do 14,70
Wm, Robertson & Son, do do 3¢0
W.W.Hoyt. do do le25
T.CsAllen & Co, Stationery, 13,95
Richmend Paper Co, Toilet Paper, 3496
Lamphier Carriage Wke. Repairs Waggon. 6400
City of Halifax, Water Rates, 500,00
Dr. S. Weatherve. Lunacy Certificate. 5.00
Dres R¢C.G.Hawkins, do do 5.00
Dr, W.D. Forreast. do do 8. 15,00
Dr. JeV.Graham. do do 5.00
Nova Scotia Hpl,. Maintenance Insane. 181 5,67
Imperial 01l Ltd. Gasoline, 61,00
Je.HeBuchanan, Cash Expended, 127,83
D.A,McCullooh, Horseshoeing, 2,00

“ —miu ‘ ”||| ‘|| ‘ ||||



P ool O

July 10th, 1924,

Carried FWdeeoieoorea o g5389.58
Brookfield Bros. Eine, 20,40
Davison, Parker Co, Lumber, 39.57
Halifax Seed Co. Garden Seeds. ,3.33
Salaries. June Pay Sheet., 1,52k4.63
Charles Xerr. Soft Wood, 103%.25
J. He Buchanen, Cash Expended. 181,56

TOTAL: v oeveoee$7,262,32

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS:

Wentzells Ltd. Grooerias, $ 204,75
The Maritime Market., Meats. 130642
R. B, Colwell Ltd, Butter & Egge. 169.75
John Fry. EEHEN,Bread, 35117
He Bowman, Fish, 18018
Rocky Pure Ice Plant, Ice. 1«50
Geo. Hutochlnson. Ice, 2410
MaoLeod, Baloom Ltd, Druge & Medlocal Supply. 93,67
Dept.of Public Health. Insulin, 2.0
Surgiocal Supplies & .
Suniries Co, Surglosl Supplies, 64 66
Nickerson & Crease Ltd.Frults & Vegetables. 56412
T.JeWhelan & Co, Ganze. 123.4
Globe Laundry Co.Ltds Laundry. 50e3
Maritime Tel,& T,Ltd, Exchange Service, 14,06
NeS.Tramvays & Power. Light and Power. 39.582
W.W.Hoyt, Sundry Furnishings. T.55
DsAcCummings & Coe do do 1,60
Evans & Co, do do 12. 60
Richmond Paper Co. Tollet Paper & Napkine 19,92
ToFX Co Allen & Co, Stationeyy. 1,50
John Je Dee, Barbering. 12.00
Clty Hone, Flour, +b5
JeA«.Thompson & Son. Elevator Inspeoction. 5«00
City of Helifax. Pipe Rates, 60,00
Fraser & Casey, Milk and Cream. 17 .33
Salarlies. June Pa%ogiget. 1184,1

Oapital Aooount............................$ ié}‘oo

(Y Ao X 1 1. F 2 ¥ X _ X X JF ¥ X ¥ 7 ]

//}CITY HEALTH BOARD - ACCOQOUNTS,

Read report City Health Board recommending
escoounts chargeable to Isolation Hospital $712.29 and
t0 General Expenditure §,1582,78, making a total of
$2,295.,07 for payment:i:-~ |

Halifax, N. S. July 10/24,
His Worship the Mayor, - .
and Members of the Clty Council:

Gentlemen:—

At a moeting of the Clty Health Board
held on the 9th day of July 1924, City Health Board
acoounts tokalling 31,582.78 end Isolation Hospital
accounts totalling $712.29, in all $2,295,07, certified

by the Auditor as correct, were passed and recommended to
the City Councll for payment.

Respectfully submitted,
Arthur C, Pettivas.
SECRETARY C,H,B,
- 101 -~

3




Julyj@th, 192U,
City Heslth Department: |

Selarlee, Expenses Dr.Gough for June,

Car Fares INepeotOrBesess o» $1,503, 0
Maritime T.& T.Cc. Servioce. 14,41
Acadien Recorder, Advertising. 13,30
AJMilne Fraser, Type Ribbon. 1.00
The Citizen, Adv,"(Clean Up" 5e 60
Weeks Printing Co, Sanitary Ins.Forms, 10,00
Kinleys Ltd. Vacclne, 1,00
Chronlcle Publ. Co, Adv., Tenders. 19,32
Halifax Taxi Co. Taxl Hire, 6.00

Cragg Bros. Batterles, eto. ?.12

Isolation Hospltal:-~

Selaries, Nurses and Help for June. 373.42
Je. Je Soriven % Sons. Bread. 649

Can. Gen!l ¥lectrioc, Sundry Fixtures. 3.82
NoH,Goughs Removing Storm sashes. 7 6425
Halifax Stean Laundry. Laundry for June. 28416
Geo. Burgess. Milk, 65418
P.T.Sheas Eggs, Butter, eto. 27.52
C.G.Hartlen & Co, Meats, Groceries, eto. 1941

Wentzells Ltd., Groceries. 45,07
N.S, Tramvay Co. Lighting. 13,80
Ge. Drysdale. Taxl Service. T¢50
Evans & 00, Hardwere. 4,05
H. Bowuan. Fish, 10,93
Fire Alarm Depte Services Eleotrielan, 6456
N.S.Undertaking Co. Anbulances 60,00
Balcom & McLeod. Drugs. 2 0

2 .

Moved by Alderman H, W. Cameron seconded by Alderman

Daeltzer that the report be adopted and accounts pald.

/ FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS,

Read Report Comittee on Firewards recommending for
payment accounts chargeable to Fire Alarm Madntenance
$343,37, and to Fire Department General Account 1923-24,

$771.68 and 192425 $10,526,56:-

Committee Room,
Clty Hall,
Hellfax, N. S,

July 9/ 24,
His Worshilp the Mayor, -

and Members of the Clt§y Council:-

Gentlemen:-

At a Meeting of the Commlttee of Firewards
held this day, the following accounts, amounting to $343,37
chargeable to the Fire Alemm Maintenance, and $10,526,56 .
chargeable to General Expenditures of the Fire Department

{ogslgﬁu~25; and $771.68, chargeable to appropriation of
9232t

- 102~




July1@th, 1924,
FIRE ALARM MAINTENANCE: "

Evans & Co. Auto Enamel $ a.oo
N.S.Tramvays & Power. Service. D3
Salarles:- .
2 weeke ending June 9th. 164, 92
2

GENERAL ACCOUNTS:

M 23T0ecvvsneussensronnns 16&. %%

Salaries - May 30th to June 13th..............$9,96%.64

Maintenanoce " n " StanpBececes o

Saleries - June 13th to June 27tNeeeerrsererss 4,943,32

Maintenance " " " " StemPBe.eses . .. LeOl

Salaries " let to 20bheesreesrnersornesns 248 8

Maintenance " " ¢ " SEAMPBes cosesesons . Ok
" KQ]-]-Y'B Ltdooooooooooooo 7050
" Wentzell's Ltdeessvosces 18075
" M&rtin & MOOYOceesseocse 2076
" Wm, Takenman & SONececcos 11.C0
" Wme Te JOrdalececcececss 15.00
" T.AsS. DeWlolfe & SONeaes 5.00
" Wi, Collings & SoneLtdes. 2450
" The New Standard Vul.Col 7.C0
" AoHoLamphieroooooooooooo 1‘50
n ToCcAllon & CO.ocooooooo 20&
" Provincial Highways Bd.. 2400
" Helifax Auto.COsLtdecocs 10.50
. Halifax Vul, Work8eeeoeo “‘0 0
" Auto Equipment Service.. 1l.%5
" Je & M, Murphy Ltdeeeees 22, 80
" D.AsCurmdngs & COs sevove 550
" Howard MoFatridgesseeses 9.25
" Can, General Electric... 3015
" Se Oy ThOMPBONessseoesss  L11OeH4L
" N.S.Tramey & Power Co,. 31,48
" 0.0.M&I‘riott..........u 1030
" Evans & Conpanyeeecesoe. 15067
" Maritime Telephone CO... 33,80
"

Hallfex Steam Laundry... 2£,g%
$10,526,576

APPROPRIATION 1923-2k:-

American LaFrance Fiie Engine Co. Browder
Lifa NatOOOOOOOQOO

1,68
Totalesoseso$11, 641,61

Meking in all & totd of $11,641.61, Eleven Thousand
Six Hundred and Forty-one Dollare and Sixty one Cents,
"were passed as ocorrect and recommended for payment.

Respeotfully submitted,

W. Jo O‘TOOIQ,
OHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman 0'Toole, seconded by Alderman Paw
that the report he adopted and accounts paid,

Motion passed,




/ CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS.

Julyl@th, 1924,

Read Report Clty Prison Committee recommending
fof payment accounts amounting to $1,043,03:-

Committee Room,
City Hell, July 9/192k

Hls Worshlip the Mayor,
and Members of the Clty Council:-

Gentlemen:-

At a Meeting of the Clty Prison Conunlttee
held this day, there belng present Alderman Gastonguay,
Chelirman; Smeltzer and O'Tocle, the followling accounts,
amounting to $1,043,03 were passed as ocorrect and re-
comme nied for payment:-

S+ Cs ThoNpson, Feed, $ 31.85
Thos, Usher. Potatoes. 32.00
Evans & Co, Hardware. 21.90
Black & Flinn, Lime, 6.50
Maritime Market, Beef, 45.29
Geo, Hutohinson, Ice, 760
C. Fo Zinmmerman. Harness, Repalrs &
supplies. 13,50
Wentzells Ltd. Grooceries, 56499
D.J.McIntosh, Horseshoeing. 10425
N.S.Tramvays & Power Co. Electric Current. 4,90
Maritime Tel. Coe Service, 2.35
McLeod & Balcom. Dxrugs. 15
Moirs Limdted. Bread., 47.20
K. McPhee. Painting, repalring
Wageo . 2 go
City Prison Pay Rolli- _
June 15th 1924, $851,10
June 30th 192 274,85

Totaleeveo..o$1,043,03

The Governor submitted hie report for the
month showing the minber of prisoners adwlitted during
the month, 12 males and 3 femalea; Number discharged -
§ males and 3 females, leaving in ocustody 22 males and
6 females, a total of 28 prisoners.

Respectfully submitted,
Alderman L. A. Gastonguay,
CHAIRMAN,
Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by Alderman

Gastonguay that the report be adopted and accounts pald,

/ CAMP HILL CRMETERY ACOOQUNTS.,

Read Report Camp Hill Cemetery Committee re-

comnending for payment accounts amounting to $123.,00:-

Hilllie & Sons Ltd. Repairs to Water Pipes. 15,70
Hallifax Seed Co. Lewn and Clover Seed. 50
D.Bo NiOhOISon. SOdB. 20.00
i . " " 504 00
] e .00
k - 104 . ‘2“‘11;,20




Julyl@th, 1924,

Carried forward..........;:.....; w $118,20
Payable out of 1923-24 Avpropriations.... 4,80

Moved by Aldeiman‘W.O.Cameron, seconded
by Alderman Sahford that the report be adoptad and

accounts pald.

//, POINT PLEASANT PARK ACCOUNTS.

Read Report Comulssioners of Polnt
Pleasant Park, recommending for payment accounts

amounting to $117.43:-

Halifax, N.S.Jun® 30th/2k4

Robert MoLeod. Straw & Hay, $ 20,50
“Ae& W. MoKinlaey Ltd.Pay Rodl Shests. 4.70
Wm Stairs Son & “ .
Morrow, Ltd, Sundry Hardware. 34,98
W.S.Cralig. Repalrs to Plumbing. 12,30
A.H.Lanmphler, Iron & Bolte, |

special orldb work re
Sallors Monument.... 4y,
511?.35
Movad by Alderman Castonguay, seconded
by Aldermen Power that the report he adopted and
aocounts peld, Motion passed.

// LIBRARY ACCOUNTS
Read Report Citlzens! Free Library

Commiseion recommending for payment accounts amounting
to $6.70 on account of 1923-24 account, and $5.43 on
account of 1924-25 Account, mekingin all $12.13 for
pay ment:- | o |
" Halifax, N. ‘B. July 7th/1924,

His Worshlp the NMayor,
and Members of the ity Council:-

Gentlenmen:-

The Library Commlssion begs to submit
the following bills for payment - 1923-24 account,

T.CoAllen & O00es BOOKSas s seoss o600
C.D.Gazenove & Son,Magezine.. ... «70
Totaleseaens Q

Halifax, Ne S. June 30th,1924,

Lowe Martin CoyaLtd.Charging 5,43
Beosssosesecnnn o .

Reppectfully submltted,
LoBarnabYG
LIBRARIAN,

xeLx  -105-

car




July 10th, 1924,

Moved by Alderman Finlay, seconded by Al derman
Drysdale that the report be adopted and accounts pald,

GARDENS ACCOUNTS,.
Read Report of the Committee on Gardens Parks

and Commons recommsnding for payment accounts charge-
able to 1923-24 aooount $401.87 and chargeable to 1924
25 acoount $587.96; Total $989,83:- |

 Committee Room,
City Hall, July 9th/19a,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the City Councll:-

Gentlemen:-
The Commnlttee of Gardens, Parks and

Common recomuend for payment the followlng accounts
amounting to $401,87:-

Helifax Seed COMPBIY seseerssess e5000Bicereccrres $ 425
Thomae MuldowneyY.e.oeee.. .. .ROpaire to Tollet.. 5H&.35
5.C.Thompson, Hay and Oat8eeisene 37T
P.F.Heislep. SOtting SaWBeceeves 9¢75
RQ& JoFaqu.h&r CQ. Seed.‘OOQCOO!QCQOOQ 13.00
Union 00&1 COQ ,Ltd-o coa-]-OOooooooooo.ooo 520%
D. A, MoCulloch, Horseshodingeseeeee 3.25
NQSqurse{yo I g&belsooooooooocono a 3';5
Halifax Fire Insurance. NEUTANCCesessecrne
$ !Tgl.E?

Wm,Robertson Son, Sundry Garden Tools 45,00
A.L.M@lVino Fertilizero ¢ 000000 9044
Neil Fox. Sundry HarnesSeeess 875
Hallfax Marine Englneers. RepalrBeseseiecoons 6,00
Nationgl Drug Co. Creolin®ecssceseces 1.33
EV’a.nB & CO. Ha.rdW&rO.-.- 0 e 190
Davison Parker Co.Ltd. SPIAOBeesesssscrans 11,01
8.C.Thompson. Oatﬂ, Bran, 6tCeese 24052
Cregg Bros. Ltd. Yetting & Staples.. 9¢25
W.H.Sparks... Biroch BroomBaesesees 6,25
Halifax Seed company. ST T F P 5¢00
Ideal Power Lawn Mower Cos lMower PartSeeiscces T«50
P.,F.Helsler.. Setting CawsBecescees De
Hikdile & Soms Ltd, Welding rake handles

& Repairs to fenoce.,., .262.50
D.A,MoCulloch, Horseshoeinge oo oo 6.00
Maritime TelJs& Tels Co, Telephone Service.. 3410
N.S., Tram & Powar Co. Fleoc,Light for June 1,34
James Simmonds Ltd. Sundry Hdw. & 1

Wheel BaATTOW...... 18,40
Wm, Stalrs Son & Morrow Ltd. Sundry Hdw.& 2 Lawn

M OWB T Be e v oenvosens 35,35

Hallfax Seed.. S@lesevecensecnee 050
Nova Scotie Nursery. Trees, Plants Bulba. 90.20
SeCeThonpsocn. Oats and Brale cesee 1l

o

Respectfully submitted,
John Myrphy,
CHAIRMAN,

- 106 -




July 10th, 1924,

Moved by Alderman Munnis seconded by Alderman Dryddale

that the report he adopted and accounts pald, Motlon
passed,

)

/ POLICE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS.

Read Report Pollce Committee recommending for payment
aocounts $99.8l chargeable to 1923-24 account, and $16U44,40
chargeable to 192425 account, total being §$1744.21 for
payment - | B
Payable out of 192324 Appropriation:

Soulls Typewriter Co.Ltd, Cony holder..ceeceesesss $LU50
West Disinfecting Co,Inc., Drum Euchrelyphim.... 73.50
Auto Equipment Service... Brake Linings & Rivets. $.95
Chilef Pelmercsssecceseces Fri.Stavage on Disinfec-

tantoooooooooococoooooo 1086

1

TeCe.Allen Co. Btationery. 12,25
Dominion Rubber System. Bus Truck Fire, Motor

Malntenanceseeeesscees }0.36

Imperial 01l Co.Ltd. GIre868cesscccssnnssane 12,86
JeC.FoBtOr Stripes & remodelling

ClOth@Beessvosocsencss 32000
Goodyear Fire Rubber Cos Cord Casingeeeeceisecce 35480
Imperial 011 OOQLtdooooo 011.....0......'00.0.. 13.16
Halifax Vulcanidng Co... Repalrs, patohes,cement 6, 4l
Maritime Tel.& Tel.C0... Telephones & removal,.. 14,00
cragg Brog, CO¢Ltde ssveee Bress Pollsh..ievseviee 075
Mark Fisher Sons. COv.se BlUG SOrE€ecesccessceee HE[H3
Avuto Equipment Service -

LtGevssssesssesssee Brake linlng & recharg.

Battery............o... 3000

01ayt0n é SONBesesessass M&king TIOUBeIBessessss 208, 25

Jomes DOonohuBecessecsess ROpPalre to radlator.... 3.00
Sun Life Assurance Co.... Group Insurance premigg?
1 044,

Moved by Alderman O'Toole seconded by Alderman
Dryedale that the report be adopted and accounts paid.

Motion passed,

v/ GENERAL ACCOUNTS,
Read Report Finanoce Comalttee rocoryenddng
vcoounts for payment ag followgi-
Accounie chergeable t0 1925~24evseserseriocscsesd 56,05
do do 1922504 tecarercrrcreeee 892,81

Leglslation for 1ndegndent”audit and
| Instelling system of accountling, Account of
| v/" Price, Waterhouae co, for Mayeeeatosocsannnasens 186)&

Committee Rooug'
Oity Hall, June 4th/1924




July 10th, 192U,

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of the Clty Council:-

Gentlemen:—

At & meeting of the Commlttee on Finanoce
held this day, the following acoounts, amounting to
$1,734, 86, of which $56,05 1d chargeeble to 1923-24 acc-
ount, .and $1,678,81 to 1924-25 acoount, which also. incle
udes the accounth of Messrs. Price, Waterhouse and

Company $786,00 for the month of May, were rscommended "
for paymenti-

Royal Print & Litho, Books,Forms etc. $325.22
TeCoAllen & Co, Printing Estinates -
& Sundry Statlionery $14g.89
Halifax Herald, Advertisingecceoeae 32.28
Blackadar Bros. dOcvescveccone 2050
Chronicle Publishing Co. Q0veeovrannooe 3ls 22
Ac& W,MoKinley Ltd, Cash Books & forms, 171.40
Frank M, O'Neill Co, Pens, Ink, 8tCessss 13,40
London Rubber Stamp (0. Rubber StanmbPeceesoo P
Soulis Typewriter Co. Copy HOld8Teussoses 14,50
The Citiz®Neevevecss AQVErsieing. ceviens 4,20
CoE.Tyler Tranf'g.Co, Self Inker & Dieess 4,50
Dr.F.V.Woodbuzry. Medical Fees re L
Death Certificate.,.. 44,00
Western Union Tel.Co, Tel.Messages from .
Meyor's Officeccess 10,50
The Clitizen, Adv. re Clty Auditor 2000
Blackadar Bros. " Daylight Saving e
Chronicle Pub. Co., " " " 10,08

Religious of Good Shepherd. Truents, 8tCeeeseees 46,97
Price, Waterhouse Co. Services D.R,Rilach

M& 1 2”’000000.0.00 86 0
v 192%25.....@‘_%1

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE OUT OF 192§~24 APPROPRIATIONS.

Ohronicle Publ,Co. Sub, Chronicle, Coll-
ector's O0fficG..... & 6,00
" L office, City Clerk, 6400

Religiocus of Good Shepherd., Funeral Expenses of
Annle GaBBescevsoss 12.00
" " " " Maintenance of Maud :
Hebb, Apr.1924, 10,42
Meintenance Annie .

Gass. APr. 1-‘7 2! }_o_ 12072
Jamnes H&llo Sheriffs sumnonNB.e.. . 110 20

Viclet R, Rafuse. Miny;; 2gity Oounﬁil oy
M&r ) 1923"'2 0 0 l
. § 56,05

Resreotfully submitted,
W. S. MUNNIS,
Pro® CHAIRMAN,
Moved by Alderman Russell, seconded by Alderman
Munnls that the report be adopted and accounte palds

Motion passed.

/ BOAK  VS. CITY QF HALIFAX,

Read Report Finance Commlttee recommending for

; paywent the amount of the Judgment and Costs in the suld



July 10th, 192U,

of Boak vs. City of Halifax amounting in all to $1, 052.85:

Conmlttee Room,
City Hall,June 16/ 19 au

Hls Worehlp the Mayor,
and Members of the Clty Councll:-

Gentlemsn:-

BOAK VS, THE OITY OF HALIFAX,

At a Meeting of the Finance Committee held
this day, the attached letter of R.H.Murray, K.Y. Solici-
tor for the Plaintiff, ia the sult of Boak vs.01ty of )
Hallfax asking for payment of the amount of the Judguent
and coste in the above mentioned sult was read.EXX

Your Committee recommend that the amount be

pald,
Respectfully submitted,
W. S« MUNNIS,
Acting CHAIRMAN,
Helifax; N.S, June 5th,192U,
City Clerk, |

Clty of Halifax
H&lifax, N. S‘

RE: BOAK VS, CITY OF HALEFAX,

Dear Sir:-

. For some monthe past we have been walting
for a ocash settlement of the above case, and we have not
taken any esters to collect, having in view the ldes that

& cheqne would be forwerded without any further 1e§al Pro=
oee ings. We understand also that you are author

§25Y3¥&%8,°é% % B viewAS afftéﬂeae afoly pessed by the

we would raeneotfully ask t0 avold our taking any fur-
ther prooceedings, that you send ua a cheque forthwith for
thie oclalum,

The: amount of the Judgment le $660.,00 xm to-
ether with interest to date, amounting to $22.50 costs _
5229.60 and the taxed costs on appeal amount to $1“O.75
meking e total of $1,052,85,

Murrey, MoKinnon & Inglls.

/o/);ﬁ)/ Moved by Aldermen Munnls, seconded by Alderman

e
¢pvv”’ Lad’Smeltzer that the report be adopted and account pald,

("

(./

Motion passeds
'/ STREET OBSTRUCTIONS.

His Worship the Mayor instructed the City Solicitor
to write to the Clty Englineer and Chief Polioce advising and
\§‘£:£pstruot1ng them what steps should be taken when obstruo-

~

DV*“' tions on streets are noticed or reported.

-
) v
-

L9 = 109 =




July 10th, 1924,
/ DR, HAWKINS ACCOUNT, "

Read Report Commlttee on Fire Wards covering
account of Dr., Hawkins for services rendered to two chil-
dren injured by the fall of a ladder used by plumbers
employed by C. R. Hoben & Co., at the West Street Engine

House:-

Commlttee Roomnm,
City Hall, Hallfax, N. S,
July 9th, 1924,

To Hie Worship the laycr,
ﬁnd Members of the City Council:-

Gentlemen:-

At a Meeting of the Committee of Fire-
wardes held this day, the attached account of Dr. Hawkins
$30,00 for services rendered to two ohildren who were
injured by fall of a ladder used by plunmbers employed
by C(R.Hoben & Compeny, at the West Street Engine House
wes read.

Your Committee recommend that thls account
be referred to the Clity Sollcltor for his opinion as to
the Clty's 1liabllity,

Regpectfully submitted,
W. J., OVYTOOLE,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Finlay seconded by Alderman Colwell
thet the report be adopteds Motlon passed. T

//REFUND - POLICEMAN ANGUS MCDONALD,

Read report of the Finance Coumittee recommending
thﬁt Ex. Policeman Angus MoDonald be refunded the sum of
$146,90 being one-half of the amount he has contributed
to the Police Superanmation Pund. (See Report City
Treasurer May 22/24):-

Committee Room
City Hall, 12/6/192k.

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and City Council:-

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the Finance Committee
held this day, the attached letter of James J, Hopewell,
Oity Treasurer in re the Aplication of Ex, Policeman

=110

-~




July 10th, 18524,

Angus ilcDonald for refund of one-half the amount he has
contributed to the Police Buperannuation Fund, wag read,

Your Committee recommend that Ex, Policeman Angus
McDonald be refunded tie sum of $148,90, being oneshalf
of the amount he contributed to the said fund, sald pay-
ment being made under authority of Section 52 of Bill 64
ragsed at the last session of the Legislature,

Regpeotfully submitted,
J, B, KENNY,
¢/ CHATRMAN,

VJV/// Moved by 7 Alderman Munnis, seconded by Alderman
.}r/v#/’;;;?/H,W,Cameron that the report be adopted and the refund made,

"/%// Motion passed,
A

REFUND - HOGEMAN CHARLES MCDONALD,

Read Repoxt Finance Committee recommending a refund
to Ex-Hoseman Charles lcDonald $111,61 being one-half of
the amount he has contributed to the Firemens' Superannua-
tion Tund, covering repoxrt of the Clty Treasurer on same:

Comuittee Room, City Hall,
Ciy Hall, Junel&th, 1924,

His Viorship the Mayowx,
and Members of the City Cuuncili-

Gent Llemeni-

At a meeting of the Finance Comuittee
held this day, the attached report of Chief Churchill
of the Halifax Fire Department with reference to the
application of Charles MeDona ld -for refund of the amount
he 1s entitled to receive from the Firemens' Superannua-

tion Fund, was read,

Your Committee recommend that Mr, Mc-

Donald be refunded the sum of $111,61 being one-half of
| the amount he has contrituted to the Firewens Superainua-
| tion Fund, Motion passed,

Respeot fully submitted,
v, S, MUNNIS,
PRO, CHAIRMAN ,

Halifax, N, S, July <nd, 1924,

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Councili-

Gentlemen:i- . ,
ont I beg to report on the application of

Hogseman Charles ifeDonald for a refund of §113,61 from the
Firemens Superannuation Fund,

- 11l -




July 1lOth, 1934,

He has paia into the fund §333 51 d&nd under Section
771 Clty Charter is entitled to a refund of one-half,
viz; $111,81,

Regpeoctfully submitted,
James J, Hopewell,
CITY TREASURER,

Moved by Alderman Munnis seconaed hy Alderman W C,

VZ/V”t;:/”g; Cameron that the report be aivpted and refund made,

Motion passed,

V/gEFUND ~ EX-POLICEMAN &, P, GRIMY
AND C, H, DFTTINGER,

Read Rewcrt of the Finance Committee recommending
that Ex, Policeman S,P Grimm be refunded the amount of
$103,06 and Ex,Pcliceman C H,Ettinger be refunded the
amount of $1%3,30, these amounts belng cne-half of their
respective contrioutions to the Pollce Superannuation
Fund,

Also read reports of the City Treasurer on the

game |

SUPRRANNUATION REFUND —~ POLICE OFFICERS
GRIMM AND ETTINGER,

-

Cormittee Room, City Hall,
June 4th, 1924,

Hig Viorship the isyorx,
and Members of the City Council:=-

Gent lemen: -

At a meeting of the Finance Committee held
on the 4th inst,, the attached applications of 2,P, Grimm,
and ¢ H Ettinger, asking for a refund of the amounts they
are entitled to recelve from the Police Superannuation
Fund, they having sxxsmadxkzixxx severed thelr connection
with the Police Force,

Your Committee recommend that Mr, Grimm be
refunded the sum of &105 06 and that Mr, Fttinger be re-
funded the sum of $133 80 These amounts belng one-half
of thelr regpective contributions to the rolice Superannua-
tion Fund,

Regpectiully submitted,
W, §, Munnis,

PRO CHAIRMAN,

Hallfax, N,8, July Znd, 1c24,
His Vorship the Maycer,
and vembers of the Police Commisslon:-

Yantlemen: -
In reference to the above application, I

- 1l -




M»/ff//

P

el

July 10th, 1984,

beg to report that Sec, 53, Chap, 60, Acts 1¢x4 reads,
"Any member of the Force who has contributed to the fund
for not less than two years who voluntarily retires from
the force or is compelled to retire through illness or in-
caracity, shall be sntitled to receive from the fund an
amount ecqual to one half of his contritutions without
interest",

S, P, Grimm has paid infto the fund $206,12
and under the Section ¢guoted is entitled to receive
$103,086,

Respectfully,
James J, Hopewell,
CITY TREASURER,

Halifax, N, &, July &nd, 1924,

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Council:-

Gentlemen:-

In reference to abeve appliocation I beg
to report that Sec, 53 Chap, €0 Acts 1lS&4 reads:
"Any member of the Force who has contributed to the fund
for not less than two years who voluntarily retires from
the Force or is compelled to retire through illness or
incapacity shall be entitled to recesive from the fund
an amount ecqual to one half of his contributions without
interest",

@, H, Ettinger has pazid into the fund
4264, 60 and under the Section quoted 1s entitled to re-
ceive $133,30,
Resgpectfully submitted,
James J, Hopewell,
CITY TREABURER,

Moved by Alderman 0'Toole seconded by Alderman
Drysdale that the report be adopted and the amcunte Tre-

funded, Motion passed,

/ OFFICIALS SUPTRANNUATION FUND,

Read Report Finance Committee on application &
Jos, Lewington and Geo, E. Richards, employees of the
Oity Home, asking to Dbe allowed to cease contributing to
the Officials Superannuation Fund, and aleo for a refund
of the amounts they have already ocontributed to the fund,
and covering opinion of the City Solicitor on said cppli-

cations:—

Council Ebomn,
City Hall, June 87/1924, |

- 113 -




July 10th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the City Council:i-

Gent lemen: —

At a Meeting of the Finanoe Committese
held this day, the attached applications of Joseph Lew-
ington and George ¥, Richards, employees of the City
Home, asking to be allowed to cease contributing to the
O0ffieoial Superannuation Fund, and asking for a refund

of the amounte that they have already paid into the fund,
waperead.,

The 6ity Bolieitor submitted an opinion
to the Committee that there was no Provisicn in the
Superannmiation Act permitting this to be donei-

Chairman, Finance Committee,
City,

RE: RICHARDS AND LIVINGSTOVE SBPERANNUATIONS

Dear Sir:-

I have made enc¢uiry of the Treasurer as to
the facts inthe above, and am informed that the applicants
do not intend rebtiring from the City's service, but are
asking to be allowed to cease contributing to the Super-
annuation Fund and to receive back the full amounts whioch
they have paid in,

There is no provision in the Superannuation
Act permitting this to be done, All allowances are granted
only on ceasing to hold ofificel

Yours vexry truly,
F, H, BELL,
CITY SOLICITOR,

Your Committee recommend that the opinion of the City
Solicitor be concurred in, and that Messrs, lLewington and
RBichards be infcrmed that they are not entitled to any re-
fund untid they sever their conneoction from the City's

gervices, ‘ _
| Respectfully submitted,
N W.§. MUNNIS,
— PRO, CHAIRUVAN,
’ L‘A‘
ydi%fyodrfbé”' Moeved by Aldermuan lMunnis seconded by Aldermen

p . :
Yﬂ{gc»)” Smeltzer that the report be adopted, Motion passed,

/,MUMFORD ROAD OILING,

§ Read Report Committee on Werke in re Oiling
| Mamford Road from Chebucto Road to 300 feet northi-
Holifex, N, 8, July 10/1234

MUMPORD ROAD OQILING:
Hic Worship tne Mayor and Clty Councili-

Sirgi—
At a meeting of the Vorks Committee held

- 114 -




L

July 10th, 1824

July 9th, the City Engineer stated he hau received a
letter from Father Cecle asking that Mumford Road be
olled from Chebucto Road about X0 feet north on
Mumford Road wnd stating that he was prepared to pay
the-full cost of the total charges to abutters, The
request was approved and recommended to Council to have
the work daone, Alderman Daw wlshed to be recorded as
diegsenting frowm same, '

Respect fully submitted,
A, T, MESSERVEY,
CLERK OF WORKS,

J Moved by Alderman Sanford seconded by
/VVhJAlderman Power that the report be adopted, Motion
N
b/wfﬁ passed Alderman Daw «issenting,

j/STREET QILING SCHEDULE,

Read Report Committee on Workse and City Engin-
eer on Street Oiling covering repbrt o©f the City Engineer:
July 10th, 1¢24,
STREET OILING,

Hig Worship the Mayor and City Council:
Sirgi-

At g Meeting of the Works Committee held
July ©th, the City Engineer submitted & report on Street
oiling, copy of which ie attached herepo% The report
was approved and recommendsd to Council for gdoption,
Aldermen Daw wished to be recorded as agalinst 1it,

Regpectfully submitted,
AT IESSERVEY,
CLERK OF WORKS,
Holifax, N 8, July 2nd,1l924,

STREET OILING:

His Worship the Mayor,
Qigi—-

Under authority of & resolution of Council
one car load of tar and one of asphalt were purchased
and have been used on the following gtreets:-

Chebucto Road, from Windsor to Phillip S%,

Cherry Street, " Robie " Vernon 8%,
Coburg Road, " Oxford " Vaegwoltioc, Gates
Grafton Street, " Sackville" Duke St,

Inglie Street " Barrington South Park §t,
Roble Street " lorris " Coburg Road,
Tower Road " gchool " YNorris S%,
Sackville &%, v So,Park " Sumner St,

It will be noticed that Chbbucto Road has
only been treated from Windsor Street to Phillip Sfreet,
Sewer and Water were laid in this street from Phillip

- 115 -




July 10th, 1924,

Street to'Quinpool Road and as there is liable to ve a
certain amount of settlement in the trench, it would be
advisable to uese a light cil on this portion of the street,

In order to obtain the benefits of the work
done last year the following streets should be treated
lmmediately with tar or asphalt,

Azricola St, from Young S8t, to Kane St,

gouth St " South Park " LelMarchant St
Edward St, " Jubilee Rd, " Coburg Road,
Morris St, " 8o, Park " Summer St

And. the following streets should be given
another coat of road oil:

Summer 8t, from Spr, Garden Rd, to Jubllee Road,
Vernon 8%, " Jubilee RQ, " Quinpool Rd,

The following streets previously treated re-
quire only patching this yeari-

Compton Avenue from Roble S5t, to Windsor St,

Welsford St, " Robie st, " Windsor S%,
Williams 9%, " Robie §t, " Windsor &%,
Young Avenue " Joglie St, " Park Gates,
Vernon &%, " Jubilee mrd, " Coburg Road,

The following streets have been ordered by the
Committee on Worke:i-

Dunocan Street frow Windsor St, to Harvérd St,
Queen Street " Morris St, " South St

Kaye and Russell &Streets, from Barrington to
Gottingen S§t, were macadamized last year and are now in
good condition, I would strongly recommend that a coat
of tar be applied to these s0 as t0 helw preserve the
existing surface,

Ag we have only a limited appropriation this
year as Roble §t, frow Coburg Road to Jubllee Road and
Jubilee Road from Roble &t, to Oxford St,, reqguire con-
siderable expenditure before being fit to be oiled,
these streets could stand over until next year,

In order to do the work recommended above, about
12,000 gallons of tar, 7,000 gallons of asphalt and 7,000
gallons of road oil, will be reguired ana it is recommended
that the Council authorize the Works Committee tc purchase
the same and to proceed with the work of the streets naned,

‘Respect fully submitted,
H, W JONNSTON,
gst, City Engineer,
Moved by Alderman Munnis seconded by Alderman

sanford that the reports be adopted, Motlion pussed,

- 116 -




J// Suly 10th, 1924,
TOWER ROAD OILING.

Read Rpport Committee on Works and City Engineer
re oiling Fower Road from Tower Road School, south to
the Rallway Bridge covering report of the City Engineer:

Halifax, N,g,July 10th, 1924
TOWER ROAD OILINGE®

His Worship the Mayor and City Couhcil:-
Sirsi-

At a meeting of the Works Committee held
July 92th, the City Ingineer supmitted a report on the
cost of oiling Tower Road, from Tower Road school to the
Railway Bridge, copy of which is attached hereto, After
reading the report, His Worship the Mayor got in touch
with Mr, Stevens llanager Real Estate Department, by
telephone, and atter s atin% the situation, he agreed

0

that they would be willing pag the abutters share of
the cost, On motion of His WoIship the dayor and

Alderman Sanford, the report was ordered to Council for
its information,

Regpeot fully submitted,
A T M SSERVEY ,
Clerk of Works,

G GHID (OT W GIV Su OSSR S Gng TR GNP GV NG WY SR SPW aw SR S

Halifax, N,8,July 4th, 19234,
TQWER ROAD OILING:

Hisg Worship the Mayor:

Sip:-

At the request of the Committee on Works, I
beg to report on the 01ling of Tower Road from the School
south to the Railway Bridge, that the estimated cost of

the work is $600,00,

I have had a letter from the Fastern Trust

sany, who 9re Agentes for Prenton H, Collins, who owns
Sﬁgpg?ééter part o% the property on elther side of the
strest, stating that they"do not wish to support this
petition, we consider that from the woint of view of
other proprietors as well as Mr, Collins, the BAXHW AKX
expense incurred will e greater than the circumstances

warrant",

This Street provides access to personsg living
on Tower Road south of the Rallway bridge and on Bower
Road and Francklyn Street, It is ulso an entrance to the
park  There is considerable motor traffic over the road
and there is no doubt that treating the surface of the
atreet with a coat of asphelt or tar would add, not only
té the comfort of the persons ueing the street, in get-
ting clear of the dust, but would also tend to the econ-
omical maintenance of the road, |

Reagpect fully submitted,
H, W, JOHNSTON,
CITY ENGINEER,

Moved by Alderman Sanford seconded by Alcerman Dy s-—

dale that the report be adopted, Motion passed,

- 117 -




July 10th, 1634,

// WADING POOL - CENTRAL COMMON

Read Report Committee on Works re tenders for

the construction of a Vading Pool on Central Common:-

Halifax, N, S,
June &lst, 1934,

WADING POOL —OENTRAL COMMON:

His Worship the Mayor and City Council:-

Sirg:-
At a Meeting of the Works Committee held

June Slst, the following tenders were received and opened
for construction of a Wading Pool ¢n Central Common:-

W, P, Copp, $3,8232.00
Cossman & Dichuk, 3, 725,00
H, A, Russell, 3, 700,00
E, Bianco & Co, 8, 600,00
G, N, Cossman, 3,450 ,00
MeDonald Construction

Co, 3,298 ,00

It was unanimously decided to recommend to
Councill that the tender of the McDonald Congtruction Com—
rany be accepted,
Regpectfully submitted,
A F WMEJSERVEY, "

J OLERK OF WORKS,
'lﬁ{ Moved by Alderman Munnis, seconded by Aldermasn Daw
’1v”%wu‘»ythat the report be adopted and the tender awarded to
vigﬁwﬂfkvﬂ McDonald Construction Company,  Motion passed,

//;UINN STREET SEWER AND WATER EXTENSION,

Read Report Committee on Works and City Englneer
on the extension of éewer and water Quinn 3treet for the
distance of about 450 feet:i-
| Halifax, N, S, July 10th, 1924

QUINN STREET SEWER & WATER FXTENSION:

Hig Worship the Mayor and City Council:-

At & Meeting of the Works Committee held
July 9th, the City ¥nginser submitted a report on the
extentlon of gewer and water - Guinn Street, for a dis-
tance of ubout 450 feet, A copy of the report is attadced
hereto, The report was approved and recommended to

3 for adoption,
Oounold for &aor Respeotfully submitted,
AF MESSFRVEY
CLERK OF WORKS,

N SR ey GUR G S G e N GG SR NS e e Ll e Xt




July 10th, 1924,

Halifax, N, §, July 8th,1934
QUINN STREET - SEWER AND WATER EXTRNSION:

His Worship the Waycr,
Slri-

I veg to report on the extension of the sewer
and water on Quinn Street from Chebucto Road to opposite
#43, that the estimated cost of extendinz the water pipe
including services, is $5,178 .00, the estimated cost of
extending the sewer alone is %5,030,00 and the estimated
cost of extending the sewer and water pipe in the szme
trench is $5,50,00, By exbending the sewer apd water
together in the same trench, & saving of avout $1, 700,00
will be made over the cost of the extension of the two
services if made at different times and in different
trenches, The egtimated sewer rates will amount to
$1,900,00, The extension of the water will supply ten
houses,

It is recommended that the sewer and water
extension on Quinn Street from Chebucto Road southwardly
for about 450 feet be ordered and that a special rate be
fixed at $18 57 for each of the ten houses,

Regpectfully submitted,
H, W, JO¥NETON,
CITY FNGINFRR,

Vi e ————
/
: /7{/‘,}‘4 Moved by Alderman .unnls, seconded by Alderman
‘0¢/k‘7 Drysdale that the reports be adopted, Motion passed,

/

/

WATER METER = ACCOUNTS 38 CRUIGHTON STRELT,

Read Report Committee on Works and City
Engineer on water meter bill for the premises #38 Creigh-

ton Street, owned by Mary S, Auvetini-
Halifax, N, §,July 10th/1924
,/ WATER METER BILL - #38 CREICGHTON $T:

- — st

His Worship the Mayor and Council:

Sirg:-
At a Meeting of the Worke Coumittee held this

day the City Ingineer gubmitted a report on VWater ieter
Bill for premises 38 Creighton Htreet, a copy of which

15 attached hereto, no reducticn was recommended, The

Committee decided to recommend to Council that the con-
sumption for the period Jenuary, February anda ilarch be

reduced £0,000 gallons or & net reduction in bill of

$17 58,

Reegpect fully submi <
IK 0 \mcc.mrwnjltted"

L]
‘AIFoT An UADTE

- 110 -




¢ July 10th, 1934,

Halifax, N,8, June 25/1924,
138 CREIGHTON STREET - WATER BILL:

His Worship the Mayor,
Sire-

I beg %o report on the attached water bill
for the premiges #38 Greighton Street, claimed to be

excegsive, that the period covered by the bill isg the
Ealﬁsyear endiﬁg March 1954, and the amount of the bill
8

4,83, Thé following ls the record of the readings
and consumption for the period complained of,
19233,
Sept, ==mmmmm e 888,50 - 4,300
L et 885,700 - 3,800
NOV (= m e e 885,200 - &, 500
8o, ~=mmemm e ©00,00 - 11,000 W,0, Wasting,
1924,
Jan, =—=—esm———e—— 954,800 - 54,800,W C, Wasting §N§
FOD, wm=mmmmomeme 3083,200 - 67,400 " (N
Mar, —=mem=——e——— 1056,600 - 34,400 " "
Apr, - 061,700 - 5,100
Hay  m=mem——————- 1085,500 - 3,800

There are ten persons living in the property
supplied through two tape and two clogets, The tenant
states that the water was allowed to run during the
winter months, which would account for the lavge amount
consumed,

Under the circumstances, I am unable to re-
commend any reduction in the bill,

Respeot fully submitted,
HW JOHNSTON,
CITY TNGINETR,
\/
//V,f?/ Moved by Alderman Munnis seconded by Alderman
‘ol
ijf’Lﬂ”Smeltzeruthat the repcrt of the Committee on Works be

5 adopted, lMotlon passed,

T Eh SIS NG grye NIV il W gE SO GBS GRN! AN SN oy SER WHY SN TR ww

J/ WATFR METWR BILL — 701 BARRINGTON STREET,

Read Report Committee on Worke and City Tngineer

on Water Meter Bill premises W1 Barrington Street -
Halifax, N, G, July 10th,1834, ﬁ

His Worghip the Mayor and Councili-

Gent lemen:— Water Meter Bill - W01l Barrington &t,

4t a Meeting of the Works Commilttee
hzala this day the City Fngineer suomitted & report on
Water ileter Bill f£0x premises "0l Barrington Street, a
copy of which is attached hereto, no reduction was re-
commended , kux€xxrgxx The Committee decided to recommend
to Council that the counsumption for the neriod, January
February anu March be reducew to £0,000 Gallons or a net
rzduction on the oill of 16,03,
Fegpect fully sudbmitted,
-120 - ALY, MRQarRITY
CLVRY OF wWoope



July 10th 1924

Halifax,N.S.June 20th, 1924
// #7101 Barrington Street- Water Bill

HlsWorship the Meyor,

Sirt-

I beg to report on weter blll for the premises
#701 Barrington St., clalmed to be excessive, that
the period covered by the bill is the half year ending
March 1924, and amovnts to $36.28, The readings and
consumption during the perlod complained of were as

follows i~
1923
Sept.- l’ OSZ'SOO" S, OOO
Oct. 1,00%,000-8, 500

Nov. 1,102,000~ &,000
Dec. 1,102,000~ 300

1924

JeNe e 1,397,600"95,300 W.C.W&S’Ging (N)
Febe.. 1,236,900-35,300
Marese.l,262,400-25,500

AlTeos 01,280,”'00"18,000 (N)

May. (N Ql ,305,000-‘2“’, 600

It will be seen that there was a very large
consumption in Jenuary and February, due apparently to
a closet wasting and to the watsr being allowed to run,
Notlce of the lerge consumptlon was sent in January and
Februarye.

As there is no doubt that the water went through
the meter and was elther used or wasted within the
premises, I am unable to recommend any reduction in the
bill,

Respectfully submltted,,
j H.W.Johnston,
City Engineer,

| /
g™ 1 Moved by Aldermsn Munnie, seconded by Aldermen
DMAQ’] Dew, that the report of the Committee on Works be adopt-
E¥ e M ed. Motion passed.
- J/ WATER METER BILL-103~GRAFTON STREET

Read report Committee on Works and Clty Enginser
on Water meter Bill-Premises 103 Grafton Street, Pre-

mises of James Hogani~-
Holifax,N.S.July 10th, 1924

Woter Meter Bill-103 Grafton Street

Hie Worship the Mayorx,

Sirsi-
At a meeting of the Works Commlttee held thile
day the City Engineer submitted & report on Water meter

-121-




July 10%th, 192k

blll for premises 103 Grafton Street, a copy of which is
attached hersto, no reduction was recommended; It was
declded by the Committee tha* the blll for the periods
Jany,Fedby & March be reduceéd to 150000 Gallonse, & net
reduction in the bill of $29.26,

Respectfully submitted,
A F lMeaservey,
CLERK OF WORKS

Halifex,N.S.June 16th, 1924
His Worship the Mayor, |

Sir:=

for the %rgg sgg #ef8thggf%2%.‘ %%ggeghgagfgﬁaéél%o

be excesslve, that the bill is for ths periocd from
December 1923 to March 1924, The water had been turned
off at these premises frowm Decemisr 1922, The readings
were as followsi-

1923
Dec.~ 7,200

1924

Feb, 193,500~ 186,300 Pipe burst
Mar, 303,500 ~-110,000 (N§

Apr. 622,700 -390,200 (i)

May. 682,100 59,400

The cause of the large consumption was & broken
pine. The premises were inspected on the 26th of February
last and pipes were found broken and wasting very badly
Under the olrcumstances I am unable to recommend any re-
duction in the blll,

Respectfully subnritted,

HQ'WI oJOh-nB'ton,
CITY ENGIEER,

v/ Moved by Aldermen Munnis, seconded by Alderman
;yfz:;;ﬁaw thet the report of the Oommittee on Works be adopted

zw’dzf::J;;MBtionpassed.
("""FL v/ H.C. POWELL APPLICATION TO BE PLACED

qu o ON SUPLRANNUATION FYND

Read report of Finance Committes in re application
of Mr.H.C. Powell asking to be allowed to contribute to

and to be placed on the Official Superannuatlion Fund.

Committee Room,
City Hell, June 16th,/24

; Worship the Mayor .
Eﬁg Memberg of theyCi%y Council.

Gentlemeni-

At a neeting of the Flnance Committee held this
day, the attached applicstion of Mr.H.C, Powell Clerk in
e Water Department, asking to be allowed to contributed

| -122-




32 gnd to be placed on the superennuvation fund, was
Ale

Your Committee report that under the statute 1t
has no power to deal with thig acvplication,

Respectfully submitted,

W.S.Munnis
Vpb‘ Pro.chairman.

m/‘f /
Ny CITY HEALTH BOARD STENO: RAPHER

Read letter Arthur C.Pettipas,Seoretary of the

Clty Health Board asking that the Oity make provision
%o enable the board to appoint a gtenographer at a

salary not excseding $800,00 per annum.
July 10th, 1924

Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlemens-

At a meeting of the City Health Beard held on the
4th day of June 1924, the gquestion f the appointment of
a stenographer was discussoed.

It was unanimously declded that a recommendation
be made to the City Council to make provisions to enable
the Board to apnoint a stenogrppher at a salary not
exceeding $800,00 per annum

Respectfully submitted,
/ Arthur C.Pettipas,

A SECRETARY C.H.B.
jafijw(// Referred to the Finance Commlttee for report.
0/ji€/b‘ ADVERTISING HALIFAX-BRITISH EMPIRE EXHIBITION

v
(s Read report Committee on Finance In re communication

from the Board of Trade In re advertising Halifex at the

British Emptie Exhibition now being held at Wewbley Englands

Commlttee Room,
City Hall,June 16th,1924

His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of the Clty Council,

Gentlement—

At & meeting of the Committee on Finance held thils
day, the attached letter of Mr.E.A.Saunders Secretary of
tha Board of Trade dated May &th, 1924, in re advertising
the City of Halifex at the British Emplre Exhibition now
taking vlace in Wembley ,England was reads-

Your Committee report that thers are no funds for this ’

PuIrPos e
Purpos e Respectfully submitted,

W.S.Munnis
PRN, (WATRMAN,




. July 10th, 1924
~The report ii/;pproved and filed.
CITY HOME-COAL TENDERS

re# Read report of the Charities Committes in re

Tonders for the supplying of cosl to the City Home and
Tuberculosls Hospital during the verlod ending June
30th, 192K~

Halifax,N.S8July 9th, 1924

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of the City Council

Gentlemen =

MEMBERS PRESENT: Aldermen Finley,Gastonguay,
O!'Toole and Railnes.,

In the absence of the Chalrman Alderman Finley
wae called to the Chalri-

TENDERS FOR COAL HARD AND SOFT,ONE YEAR ENDING JUNE
_30th 1925

Read tenders for 1000 Tons Acadla Run of Mine
Coal frowm the Albion or Allen Shafts and 40 tons of
Welsh Anthraclte Coal,Egg, Size,to be delivered as
required during the period endlag qune 30th, 1925, a8
follows:~

S.Cunard & Co.Btd, Acedia $7.23 Per ton.
Anthracite 17,50 "
Healy & Co.Ltd. Acadia 8,00
Unilon Coel Co.Ltd, Acadis’ 8.2% n
Anthracite 18, "
Goo.E, VanBuskirk Co,Ltd
Acadia 7.43
Anthraclte 15,50

=

=2 ==

RECO!ENDATION ¢

Your Committee would recomrend that the tender

of § Cunard & Co.Ltd, for Acadia at $7.2% per ton being
the lowest be accepted and that the teﬁder of Geo, E

VenBuskirk & Co.Ltd,, for Anthracite Coal at $15.50
fer ton being the lowest be accepted,

Respectfully ﬁppmigg?%éll
oo *ofa¥RItAN,

L ¥oved by Alderman Colwell,seconded by Aldermen
ey et
C}}Qé Finlay that the report be adopted. Motion passed.

/ CITY HOME AND T.B, HOBPITAL MONTHLY REPORT
Read report Charities Committee for the month

of June re number of inmstes in the Oity Home and T.B.
Hospltall- |
Helifax,N.S.July 9th, 1924

~1 24~



R ——— .

Halifax,N.8, July 9th, 1924 g

Hls Worshlo the Mayor,
cad Members of the City Council,

Gentlasmen:-

MEMBERS PRESENT: Aldermen Findley,Gastonguay,
O'Tcole and Raines,

Inivhe absence of the Chairman Alderman Finley
wes called to the Chair.

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT, CITY HOME,JUNE 1924 NUMBER OF
INMAEES 275

The Superintendsnts rerort shows that during
the month of June 1924 there wers 15 persons admitted
into the City Home, 16 discherged and 5 died. Of the
number admitted 4 were chargeable to the Province and 11
to the City,

The Totel number of inmates June 30th, 1924
was 275, made up of 147 men, 126 Women and 2 children,
On the same date last year there were 150 men, 122
women and .5 children a total of 277,

SUPERINTENDENTS REPORT T.B. HOSPITAL JUNE 1924, NUMBER
OF PATIENTS 32,

The Superintendents report shows that during
the month of June 1924 there were 3 patients admitted
«into the City Tuberculosis Hospital and 1 man and 2
women. 1 woman was discharged and 1 man and 3 Women
dled.

The totel number of vatlents June 30th, 192U
wes 32, made up of 1€ men and 14 women - On the same
date last ysar there werel? men , 17 women and 2 child-

ren o total of 36,
Respectfully smbmitted,

HeSe CopliR A,
FILED, |
"/EX~GITY OOLLEGTOR THEAKSTON DEFALCATIONS

Read report Finance Commlttee re defalcatlons

of the late Clty Collector Rpbert Theakstoni-
Halifax,N.S, Oouncil Room,
Oity Hell, June 26th,192k

His Worshlp the Magyor,
and Members of the City Council,

Contlemeni-

At & mesting of the Finance Commitiee held
this day Mr.Rlach of Price~Waterhouse Company submitted
the following statement of the amounts known to-date
6f the defalccllons by the late City Collector Robert

Theakston:-

~125-

i
I
L]
‘*
.
i
'
s
—



B R I ————————————

July 10th, 1924

THEAKSTON DEFLACATION

Year Amount

1910-11 Taxes and Interest. $2, 206,40
1911-12 " " 1,211.28
1912-1 3 " 144,18
1913-1 n 1,792,649
1913-15 " " 4,537.23
1915-16 " " 603, 23
191617 " " 5,927 +28
x917-18 " " 1,199,063
1518-19 " " ,817.72
1919-20 " " 18, 609,66
1920-21 M " 15,155.28
192122 " " 28 ,766,88

1922-23 " " 432,30
T&X@So.cocooo.$?06.02 .3 3
" Szle McDonald
189,47
Theakston Personal
Checue Dishonored
0300
Legal Pecs Henry
Rogers Harris &

SVeWarteseese..200400
1185, 09

Leasg Quzh found in
desk 1923-24 unallocated 582,06 603, 43

Sewerso‘40000000000000000047u0Ouu

gid@W&l‘Soooo-o tes s s v s Eg 10

avemen Boeoosossesssseveooos 8202075

Water RateBeascessesess s 4%98 .
T0F206, 47

Your Commlttee recommend that in view of
the revort of Mr.Riach that the Clty Sollcitor be in-
gtructed forthwith proceed to open up judgment ageinst
Mr.Theakstol, and that he be examined under the Pro-
vigion of the Collectlon Act. And further that the
City Solicitor report what steps he has taken to collect
tha amount of the Guarantee Bond glvea by the Ex-City

JCollector

//
,b{f Respectfully submltted,
Y W.S.Munnis,
%griﬁ Pro.Chairman,

b/j . Wiled:i-

V/WATER METER BILLS-REBECCA COHN

His Worshlp the Mayor submlts a number of
woter meter bills due by Mrs.Rebecca Cohn, covering
the period from Sept. 1921 to March 1924, amounting to
$858,78 and recommending reductions in certaln items
amounting in all to $135300:-

~126-




July 10th, 1924

MR, RIBECCA COHN

TC CITY OF HALIFAX-WATER DEPT.DR.,

To Metsr Rates

" 6:8? :2? ..2%

-127-

Property. gix months Six months Six %onths
0 t0 s 0O
Sept. 1921 Mar. 1922 Sept. 1322
228 Argyle 3436 3,90 2,92
‘@30 % + 69 Vacant 2,20
232 ® .78 1.40 1.02
114 Cedar 1,88 3.38 3,18
116 z E ‘ .92
126 " o L 20,22 4,98
16 Starr .20 6430 3.34
18 . 00 6 20 1,84
20 " 4400 4,76 6.06
96l Berrington 2,40 7.24 1,46
195 Brunswlck 10400 15,38 23,6
197-99 * 18 &0 23,96 10,10
201 L 2,20 5452 3o 14
201-3 " 4,40 23,10 6 Sl
209 " 8,58 51,12 1.64
211 f No Charge 6,40 2.10
gl Seymour 7,12 1.12 2.36
g6 " Te23 3,02 2,04
364 Roble ( Pd.29-11-21 3,70 2,06
366 ") 2.92 2,82
3 Brunswick 500 6.70 714
Jomn Pd, 8-6-23 P4, 8—16-93 3,24
36 John do. JU6
8T .66 196.7 LAY
Property Six months Six months Six months
to to to
Mar, 192% Sept. 1923  Mex, 1924 :
" ¢
585 Apevie 2 29 1B IR §,%§ ;
ese " 3.02 1.02 .
114 Cedar 6 12 Vacant, o 8l .
116 " 2. }2 Q.KE v 30
122 " 22 e 8’; 1% .S \
Starr . . :
13 " Te %6 10.86 10,00 :
20 " 52 2,52 1,84 ;
964 Barrington <88 36 13,02 :
195 Brunswiock 12 84 6. 82 7492 ;
197-99 11.14 11,06 :
201 ] 9 6" 10,96 7466
201-% " 6.0 (Not in uee) 14, 22
209~ " 50.0% 15.08 2l 62 ;
211 " 21,06 7438 7. 80 ;
g4 Seymour 1. 84 1,70 Removed .
86 " 2, 80 1.26 17,08 :
364 Robie 2,60 Y, 46 4,40 3
760 3.94 Be &g 6.50 i
19 Brunswick 6,66 9,46 e 78 ‘
R John .28 o 46 18 ;




77*1
July 10th, 192k 1

otz 2 _ad

153,14 g
116.92 ?l':
196,72 :
182’?5

89, &5

$858,78
Moved by Alderman Bigsettysecondad by

Alderman Sanford that the reco.iendetion be arproved
snd that a reduction of $135,00 be mede in the

accounts as reconmended,
On the vote being taken thers appeared,

for the motion tweélve, agalnst the motion four as

fcllows:t-
For the Motion Acaingt the Motlen
Aldexrran Colwell Aldermen- Munnis
Russell Sueltzer
Finlay W.0, Cemeron
Senford Daw.,
Blasett
Gagtonguay
H.W, Camsxon
Ra.ins
/ Whelan
O'Toole
Power
ﬁe ":"W// Drysdaloe,
w,‘%‘”‘/jw’:;ﬁ ' Motion passed,
W o / WATER METER BILL-L DIXON
"
/) ‘
Aldernean Power asked that the Commlttee
on Works glve a hearing to Mr.L. Dixon in re his Water
Meter Bill. Hig Worshly the Mayor stated that Mr,
Dixon would have the privilege of & hearing at the next
meeting of the Commlttee on Works to be held on Wednesday
— ’J"',next.
“/ //OOMMUTATION COMMON LOT-MRS, THOLAS KEITH
Lw”‘61 ;?VfP' '
%74r);“P Read report of Luws & Privileges Commlttes

covering application of Mre.Thoues Kelth, for commutation
" of part of Bommon Lots 18 and 19, fronting on 12 Carleton

Streeti-

-1¢8~




July 10th, 192U

Comr:ittee Room,
City Hall,June llth, 1924

Hls Worshiy the Mayor, :
end City Council., B

Gentlemenst-~ y
and Privileges, Hefa 3Rla 89 1550 0RusA 08,80 1 58YS o, &
af MreThomas Keith, for cummmtation of part of Common ..

Lote 18 and 19 was reasd, together with the report af
the City Clerk thereon,

Your Committee recommend that the appli-
cation be granted, and that the City Solicitor be re-
quested to Prepare the necessary Deed from the City to
Mre. Kelth,

Respeotfully submitted,
P. X\‘ro RU.SSGll,

CHAIRMAN,

y Moved by Aldermen Rainsg,seconded by

Alderman Power that the report be adopted, Motlon

poseed, J/
WATER MAINTENANCE LOAN-$100, 000,00

QM.

P
5 Read revnort Flnance Commlttee recommend-

ing the temporary vorrowing of $100,000,00 in sume a8

reguired for the maintenance of the Water Deparitment

until the water rates for the current year are collected:

Oity Hell,
Halifax,N.S.June 17/24

His Worsalp the Mayor,
and City Council,

Centlemen:-

At a meeting of the Flnance Committee
held this dey, it was resoclved to recomrend for adoptlon
the attzched resolution, providing for the temporary
bvorrowing of One Hundred Thousand ($100,000,00) Dollars

suthority of Section 27,Chepter 77, Acts 1921,
gﬁdggms 8.8 reqéired for the méintenanoe of the Water

supply, until the Water rates Jor the current year
192425 are collected:
Yours truly, .
S.Munn
V.5 YR8 Brarruar,

Moved by Alderman Munnis, seconded by
A.derman Finlay that the report be adonted. Motlon

passed.
The following Resolufion 1ls submitted:

-~129~




E——

July 10th, 1924

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS 1t ie considersd adviegadle for the murpose
of defraying expsnditures for the maintenance of the
Water Supply for which the water rateg of tThe ourrents
year 1924-25 would, 1f now collected,be applied, that
the Clty of Halifax do lorrow under Section 27, Chapter
{(,Acte of 1921, from the Royal Bank of Canada from
time to time ag required a sum not xcoeding One Hundred
Thouvsand ($100,000,00) Dollars.

THEREFORE RESCLVED that the City of Halifax do borrow
fron the Royal Bank of Canada, the sum of One Hundred
Thousand ($100,000,00) Dollars, in such sums as may be
required frowm time to time, to be applied to defraying
the expsenditures for which the water rates for the
current year 1924-25 would, if now collected be applied
to be repaid to the sald Royal Bank of Canada out of
the sald Water Rates when collected and that the City
Treasurer be and is hereby suthorized on bhehalf of the
City of Halifax to negotiate the sald loan and Pledge

the oredit of the City therefors

Moved by Aldermen Munnis, seconded by Alderman Finlay
and passed unanluously.

/, TEMPORARY LOAN. AURHOTIZED BY LEGISLATION

Read rpport Finance Committee recom.ending the
borrowing from the Royal Bank or any fund availlable the

the sum of $13,186.,87 as authorized by the Legislation of
1924:-

Comnilttee Room,
City Hall, July 12th, 1924

His Wership the Mayor, .
and Members of the Clty Council,

Gentlemen:~

At a meeting of the Flnance Comnlttes held this

ecided to recommend to the City Council that
%ﬁg’cigyw%gegsgrer be author{zed to bormow Ifrom the Royal

Bank or any fuud avallable the sum set forth in the
Schedule in the aogompanying regolution as authorized by
Legislation of 1924, and to apwly the same to the payment
of the amounts set opposlte each respectfully,

Regrectfully submitted,

W.8.Munnis,
Pro,Chailtman,

Moved by Alderman Munnls,seconded by Alderman

Finlay that the item $2,031.83 to pay the Judgment and
coste in Boax ve. City of Halifax be struck out of the

raport and that the report as amended Dbe adopted.Motion

pagsed. 130~




—*——“____‘
July 10th, 1924

The following Resolution ie submitted:-

RESOLUTTION

WHEREAS under the Acts 1924, Section 10 the City
may borrow from any bank or fund available the amounts

8et out in the first sohedule, and apply the same to the
payment of the sums set opposite each respectively, and
the amounts so borrowed with the interest thereon shell

be included in the estimates for 31925-26 and collected
the rewlith ¢

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Cilty of Halifax do
borrow from the Royal Bank of (anade or any fund avail-
able from time to time as required, the sums for the
purposes set opposlte to each amount and that the City
Treasurer be and is hereby authorized on behalf of the
Clty of Halifax to negotiaste the sald loans as required
and to pledge the credit ef the City therefor,

SCHEDULE ACTS 1924

To pay judgment in Boak vs City of Helifax 1,049,27
" " amount due Victoria General Hpl for .
CiVio Yea«r 1922"23000000000000n0000 7’939000

" "  Amount required to pay superannetion
to Horace Kennedy and Wm.T.Spruin for
The Civic Year 192425 in addition to
the amount which they are entitled to
recelve from the Police Superanauation

Ftlnd."QQ!O0.0GOOOOOQQQOO..OO S s 0 6000 ¢ 28‘27
" " Colored Children's Home 1S2H-25¢¢ ¢esss K00 «00
" n Hglifax Welfare Bursau 1924=25,eseees. 200,00
" n Travellers! Aid Y.W.Cele 192H~2544 veu o 200,00
"

" Walter J. Frencis Ltd. for services as
experts engaged on behalf of the Clty

in connection with the hearing of the
application by the N.S. Tram & Power

v Co., Ltd. for an increase of rates.... %2%8.%%
/
/jM )

Lu&f( Moved by Alderman Munnls, secended by Aldemesn

" Finlay and passed unanimously.
V' HIGHVAY TAX-$47,583,90

Read report Finance Comrittee recomrending tem-

porary borrowing of $14,200.,00 from the Royal Bank of
Canade being 30% of the Highway Tex $47,5%3.90:

Committee Room,

City_ Hall,
Halifax,N.S,

June 17/2k

His Worship the Mayor,

snd Clty Council.
Gentlemens-

At & meeting of the Finance Comuittee held
day, 1t was resolved to recomiend fornadoption ’chethis

attached Resolution providing for the ten&orary borrow-
ing of thirty percent of the Highwey Tax $47,583,90
amounting to the sum of $14,200,00 from the Royal Bank
of Cenad.
Yours truly,
W,8.Munnisg,
TCe Chairmen,

=123

W
[}
N
i
“
‘
4
N
. x
)



1 ———
‘ July 10th, 1924

Moved by Alderman Munnls seconded by

Alderman Finlay that the report be adopteds Motion passed.
The following Resolutlion is submitted:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Provings of Nova Scotla, under sub-Sec.(3)

Section 12, Cnapter ots of 1917 of the High Act
raquires tﬁag the aﬁo%n% to be raiged inleacthgggoigaiity

after deducting the cost of collecting same, shall be paid
over t0 the Provinclal Treasurer by the Munioipality in
egoh year dot later than the 30th day of June in the Year
in which the rate lmposed ag aforesaild, is payable snd such
amounte is $47583,90 less 13h for collections $U46,&70.15.

AND WHEREAS the City of Halifux ls authorized, under
Sub-Section (6) Section 6, Ohapter 50, Acts of 1918 as

BPeREPI oY S R8Hb0 a2y THARECENILwnALEserlERY pHRtPEF e
mondy rajulred to be ralsed for the payment of the Highway
Tox and such loan shall be repald alonp with and in the
same manner as moneys borrowed in advance of the collection
of tax2s uader the authority of Section 346 of the Oity
Chartexr. :

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Clty of Helifax do borrow
from the Royal Baank of Canada the sum of $14200,00 on
agcount of the sald Highway Tax $46,870.15 and that the
City Treasurer he and is hereby authorized on behalf of the
City of Halifax to negotiate the sald loan and to pledge

“the credit of City therefor,

;vaﬂ/ﬂzgpl Moved by Aldermen Munnie, seconded by
¢
v

blvhﬁyf” Aldermen Finlay end passed unanimously.

) / LoNG TERM LOAN- 30 YEARS . $120,000,00

Read report Finance Commlttee recommending

that the City Treasurer pe authorized to advertise for

tenders for & loan for $120,000,00, and a short term loan

payable in four yearly instalments of $34,489,3% and a

short term loan payable in five yearly installments $68,

000,002~

Halifax,N.S.City Hall,

His Worship Mayor Murphyj
and City Council,

Gentlemen:-
The Committee on Finence Beg tc recommend

that the Oity Treasurer be authorized to advertlse for
tender for loans for the varlous purposes as set out in

the atteached Reeclutiont-

.



=

Period 30 Years
Permanent Pavement under Chapter 68 Acts 1923 $60000,00
! i "

Sewor Construection M | 25000 ,00
L " ! " 62 1924  10000,00
Water Extensions " he 1022 |, 25000,.00

§TE0000.50

SHORT TERM LOANS PERIOD 4 YEARLY INSTALTHENTS

Independent Audit (Under Sub-Sec % Sec.3Ll Chap)
Dr,Douglas Suit 31 Aots 1923

vee Clty (as amended by Chap.6l Acte) 3h4ligg,73
Unemployment loan (1924 - |

PERIOD K YEARLY INSTALLMENTS

Can.Bitumtnous Pav.Gompany ve. Clty.
Under Sec. 29,Chap.b4 Aots, 1922 and Sub-Sec,
2 Sec, & Chap., 61 Acts, 192“‘..0000-0.. 68000.%

The formal reéolutions are attached hereto
and 1s recommended to Councll for adoption,

Yours truly,
W.S.Munnis,
PRO,CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Munnis, smconded by
Alderman Finlay that {the report be adovted. Motion passed,

The following Resolutlion is submitted:-

RESOLUTION

30 year Loan,

WHEREAS the Clty of Halifex will require the
amounts as stated bhelow to be borrowed undsr the Con-
golldated Fund Act._1905 vdzs

ggder Ch%pg 68H A%ts. 1927 £0000. 00

Se'er constmc'tim...‘.’..'Q'..l...'...'l.‘....l..25000.00

Under Chan, 52, Acts, 1922

ate Extensio:{-t.....‘..‘.‘...'......‘............15000.00 "5\
W : " YEEE ooooooo:ocoooooooo.ooo-oo.oolOOOO 00 v

Under Chap. 52, Acts. 1024
) T1s e0e60006 06 000 s6d0setosssscsdeasoetpese 10000 00
gewer Construction ﬁlg p

} ] [ )

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the City Troasurer be
authorized to advertise for tenders from persons willling
to loan the Oity for the said purposes on Stock or De-
hentures under the Clty of Helifex Consolidated Fund Act.

1905, & sumor sums sufficlent to yield the sum of $120,
060.005 the same to bear interest at the rete of ﬁ%‘per

annum end to be repayable on the first day of July 1954,

...'_]_33..




| uuly 15th, 1070

Moved by Aldermen Munrmls and ssconded by

Aldermen Finlay and cassed unanimously,
The following resolution is submitted:-

RESOLUTION SHORT TERM LOANS

WHEREAS the Clity of Halifax has suthority under sub-

Sec. 3 Sec. 3L Acts of 1923 as Amended by Chaptér 61,
Acts, 1924 to borrow the following sums!

Independent Audlteeseseeossssossses$27500400
Dr.Douggles Suit ve.City of Hfx, 5609, 23

Unemployment LoBNessssssesossssnssss 1000000
| a sum total of., $%3I5§7§3

of which G ! ]
256Y55R8.20°89  K3opSRkaRE Y825 180185 4n0tuded tn the

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Olty Tre asurer be author-
ized to advertlse for tenders from persons willing to loan
the City for the said purpcse $34,487,33 on short temm
debhentures issued under the Clty of Halifax Consolidated
Fund Act, 1905, a sum or sums sufficient to yleld the
required awmount $34,489433 the same to be repayable in
four equal annual Installments with interest at the rate
of §% per annum and dated first day of August 1924,

Moved by Alderman Munnis, seconded by Aldermen
Finlay and pasded unanimously.

The following Resolution is submitted¥+

RESOLUTINN SHORT TERM LOANS

WHEREAS the City of Hallfax has auvthority under Sec.
29 Chapter 5% Aste 1922 and sub.-Sec 2, Section &,
Chapter 61 Acts. l92ﬁ to borrow such sums as may be
required to pay dewages, costs, charges and expenses in
connection with the sult of the Canadian Bituminous Paving
Company vs. the City amounting to $68000,00

THEREFORE RESOLVED that the Clity Treasurer be authorized
to . dvertise for tenders from persons willing to loan

the City for the sald purpose on short term debentures
under the City of Helifax Consolidated Fund Act. 1905

a sum or sums sufficient tc produce the sald sum $68000,00
the game to be repayable in five equal amnual lnstalluents
wlth intereat at the rate of 5% per snnum and dated the
First day August 1924 '

Moved by Alderian Munnis, seconded by Alderman Finlay

and passed unanlmouslye
/

/

V/ ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

Read report Committee on Works re Appointment of

Assistent Olty Englneeri-

134

?;



quLy Toth, oo —

APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIALS AND ASSISTANT CITY ENGINETR

His Worshipy the Mayor and City Council,

Slrsi-
| At a meeting of the Works Committee held on
the 9%h lustent Minu e of Council June 5th, 192l re
appointmgnt of Offleolals to fill vacancies was read, also
applicetions of H.,W.L. Doane, Wm.J. DeWolfe, both now
enzaged on the Clty Eugineering Staff, and N.J. Hay,
North Sydney, N.S. and A,Smith yRiverside, Ontariop for
the position of Assistant Clty Inginecrs Alderman Daw,
gave 1t as his opinion %hat at this time ao appointment .
be neade, but that one of the steff now in the City Enginesr
's Office be designated as the senlor member to have ¢
. authority to act in the absence of the City Engineer and

fortthat reason he would votie agelnst a permanent appoint-
ment,

Alderman Munnis moved, seconded by Alderman
Sanford, that Mr., H.W.,L. Doene be recommended to Council
for eppointment as Assistant City Eng nesr, His Worship
the Mayor declared the motion a tie Vote and stoocd 2-2,

Aldasrman wunnis moved, seconded by Alderman
Ranford thet it be recoummended to council the salary of
Assistent City Engncer be not more than $3,000,00 per
annum, His Worship the Mayor and Alderman Daw asgked
to be recorded agalnst, thersby making the vote a tie,

RespeotfuLi, BHR5 5500
CLERK OF WORKS,

Movad by Alderman Daw, seconded by Alderman
Finlay that no approintment bve made to the position of
Agsistant City Enginecr at the present time,

Alderman Blsegett asked for s ruling of the

Chalr if the motlon ls in orders

His Worship the Mayor ruled that Alderman

Dew's motion is in order,

On vote being taken there appeared seven for

the Motion and Nine against 1t as followsi-

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Alderman Finlay Aldernen Colwell
Gastonguay Russell
Ralns Munnils
Whelan Sanford
'Toole Blgscett
ower H.W. Cameron
Daw. Drysdale
Sweltzer

W.0. Cameron

-135..




July 10%h, 1924

Moved by Aldermen Finlay,seconded by
Alderman Gastonguay that the matter of nominating ean

appointee to the pusltion of Asst. City Enginscer be
referred backto the Commlttee on Works for report.
Moved in amendment by Alderman Munnls
ssconded by Alderman Russell that Mr.Harvey W.L. Doane
be apvointed Assistant Olty Engineer at the same salery
he is now recelvinge |
Amendment put and passed, ten voting for the

game and slx against 1t as followe:'-

Fo% the Motion, Apainst 1te
Aldermnan Colwell Alderman Finlay
Russell Gastenguay
Munnle Whelan
Sanford O'Toole
Bigset?t Power
H.W., Caneron Daw,
Rains
Drysdale
Smeltzexr

W,0. Cememons,
His Wo#ship the Mayor declares Mr,Harvey
/ W:i. Doane duly elected &9 the position of Asslstant

5:1)" City Englneer at hie present salolye
wh

OLERK-CITY CLERX'S OFFICE
Resad report Filnance Commdttee re appllcatlons

for the position of Clerk in city Clerk's Offlceil-~

Commlttee Roon,
City Hall,June 4%th, 1924

Hig Worship the Mayor and
Menbers of City Council

Gentleneni—

At o meeting of the Comidttes on Finence
held this day, the attached apolicetions for the
position of Clerk in the @ity Clerk's Office were sub-

mitcted. s

H,68., Powell, Hallfax,
Wm.T.Graves, Halifax,
Gerald N. Walsh, Halifex
James A.Crichton, Helifex
Gordon E,Horne, Hallfax,
Roy G. Hubley, Halilfax,
Wm.J. Doyle, HallfaX,
Frank Mulcehy, Halifax

-136- !

—\



—‘\_; .
July 10th, 1924 |

S.P. Schurman, Port Medway
W.A.Downlie, Halifax,V.S,
J.Bs Sabean, Halifax,N.S,
A.J. Cameron, Halifex,N.S,.

Your Committes recommend that ur.H.C. Powell, Clerk
in the Water Department, be promoted to the position of

Clerk in the Olty Clerk's Department at & ssler of
$1500,00 per annum, Y

Aldermen Finley dlssenting from this recommendation

and submitting as minority report, the application of
Gerald N. Walsh for the position, |

Respectfully submitted,
W.8.Munnis,
PRO.CHAIRMAN,

Alderman Daw seconded by Alderman Mu nnis nominated
H.Ce Powell for the positien,

Aldermen Power, seconded ov Alderman Drysdsle nomin-

ated Mr.Roy GiHubley,

Alderman Finlay ,seconded by Alderman Gastonghay

nominated Mr,.G.N., Walsh,

Alderman Bilssett gseoonded by Alderman H.W. Cameron
nominated J.B. Sabean.,

His Worshlp the Mayor announced that & hallot would
be teken and the neme of the cendidate receiving the
lowest number of votes on each ballot would e dropped
and the Council should thus continue the eleoctlon until
a candidate ls finally appointedi~

1st BALLOT -

For Powell ,~ Aldermen Russell, Colwell, Munnls, Sanford
Rains,Smeltzer, W.0. Cameron and Dow- &

For Walsh - Aldermen Finley, Gastonguay, Whelan... 3 ﬁ

For Hubley - Aldermen 0'Toole, Power and Drysdale~---3

for Sabean - Aldermen Bissett, and H.W. Cameroleess «2e
Mr.Sabean's name 1s droppeds

end BALLOT

For Powell,~ Aldermen Colwell, Russell, Munnis, Sanford

Rains,Smeltzer, W,0, Cameron and Daw,—-8&
For Hubley -~ Aldermen H,W. Cameron,Power and Drysdale-3,

For Walsh - Aldermen Finlay, Bissett, Gastonguay, Whelan
and O'Toole - 5 -

~137- J

'
1
‘.
—



July 10th, 192 v

Mr,Hubley's name is dropped.
“rd. BALLOT

For Powell: Aldermen Colwell,Russell,Munnis,Sanford
H.W, Cemeron,Rains, Power,Semtlzer, and
W.0., Cameron and D eWee conseseossessel0

For Walsh:  Aldermen Finlay,Biscett, Gastonguey, Whelan
O'TOOle al’ld. DrYSdaletvtto'uocooococo 006

His Worship the Mayor declares Mr.H.C.
Powell duly elected to the position of Clrk in City

Clerk's Office,

’;f’ Alderman Bilgsett gives notics of re-
Ve,
W/CL)Vt;’ oconsideration,
v
- 3
v) V. al CITY COLLECTORS OFFICE STAFF

.
( Read Report Finance Comulttee in

aprointments to office gtaff of Clty Collector covering

letter of Clty Collector:-
Oop e RO e 1660, 1924

His Worship the Mayox,
and Members of the City Council,

Gentlemeni-

At a meeting of the Pinance Comuittee held
thig day the Committes had under oconsgidsration e list
of Officiels for re-appointment. The following list of
Officlials For re-sppointment is recommended to the
Council for adoption.

With respect to the vacancy caused in the
City Collectors Office by the rsetirement of Mr.Jawes
Laidleaw ¢n Superannuation, the Clty Collector subults
the following letter recomvending the promotion of the

in his Officei-
Staff in | | Halifax,N.%., May 7th,1924

His Worship the Mayor,
and Mewbers of the City Council,

Gentlemeni-

The retirement of Mr.James Laldlaw, necegs-
1tates the readjustment of wy staff, Mles Margaret
Hopewell , who 1ls next in senlority, hes been in the
City's employ for eleeen years. She has been well
treined in the requirements of the Offlce snd I conslder
ghe posgesses the necessary qualifioatmqne to fill the
position of Firet Clerk, and beg to nominate her for the
posltion and strongly recommend that she be nomlnated,

vrther beg to nominate and recommend
that Miss Elsgefking be aﬁpointed to the position of
gecond COlerk in my office, She has served the City in
a very satisfzotory maaner for the pzst elght years,
she has had & good training, is capable agd e?f}oignt |
end Is duly gqualified for the poeltion, ©She will e re-

~138-

ul
N
s
N
'
—




R R R —

July 10th, 1o2i

she will be required to assume the position of Cashier,
& position which the new accounting system makes

NeCessary.

I further beg to nomina e and recormend that
Miss Elgie Doyle be appointed Stenographer to this De-
rartment, She has been filling the position very satis-
factorlly since November last,

will Trusting that the fore§oing recomuendactions
receive your favorable consideratlion , 1 am,

Yours faithfully,

R.V.Didmock,
CITY COLLECTGR

v’
Your Committee recommend that Mias Margaret
gVM\ pewell be appolinted firet clerk at a salary of

,ﬂLW*‘y> $1500.00. That Miss Elsie King be appointed second
' ﬁglerk at a salary of $1200,00 and that Miss Dcyle be

V% appointed Stenographer at a salary of $7&0.00 the
o

- selary to date from June 16th, 192k,
P e~ Respectfully submitted,
e W.S.Munnie
PRO, CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Aldermen Munnis,seconded by Alderman
W.0. Cameron that the report be adopted and that the
salaries of appointees date as from June 16th, 1924,

Motion passed unanimously.

V/;PPOINTMENT OF CITY OFFICIALS

Read report Finance Committee covering list of

ity Offlciale for reappolintment:-

Moved by Alderman Munnis, geconded by Aldemman
Colwell that same be referred back to the Finance

V/Commiwtbe for further report at next meeting of the

Ay

au”o,{ « 'Councils Motlon pasgsed.

(e |
V// Oity CHARTER REVISION
COMMITTI I

Moved by Alderman Munnis, geconded by
Adernen Finlay that the thanks of this Council be ex-

tended to the Comnittde on Revision of the Charter,

L/Motion passed unanlmouslye

7 ~239- !




:
‘———____t:'-""""--!Eq’-!!U!g-!,En----......._r_f i
| T
4
¥
F
t

. V// STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATES SALARY

Read report Finance Committee re Salary i

of the Stipendiary Magistrate covering opinion of City 1
Solcitor:- |

Coumittee Room, f
City Hall,June 16th,1924 '

:

His Worship the Mayor snd :
Members of Clty Council, i

)\
!
|
1
{
i
A
L,

.

]

1
Gentlemen:- g

At a meeting of the Finance Committee held
this day the City Treasurer reported verbally that in the
estimates ofor 1924-25, as passed by the City Council and
confirmed by an Act of the Leglslature at the last session,
the salary of the Stipendlary Magistrate for the City of
+Hallfax ls fixed for the present year at $3150,00, and
that at the same session of Legislature in Bill 64, en-
titled "An Act to amend the City Charter".Sec.5l Reads
ag follows:-

| "Notwithstanding anything in the City Charter
or any esmendment thercto contained the 4
galary of each offlcer or O0fficial of the ﬁ
City shall be such as the Council frowm time |
to time determine, but nothing in this v
Sectlon contained shall apnly to the -
Stipendiary Magistrate!,

s
[N

The Treasurer ashkdd for a ruling as to what
Salary should be pald to the Stipendiary Magistrates

At a subsequent meeting of the Finance ?
Committee the City Solicitor submits the following opinion:-

Halifax,N.S. June 27th, 1924

Alderman J.B. Kenny,
Chairman ,Filnance Committee,

City.
RE STIPENDIARY MAGISTRATE'S SALARY

Dear Siri-

The provisions in Bill No.6l4 specifically
exempt from the control of the City Council the salary
of the Stipendiary Meglstrate. The only diffliculty
arises from the Clause in Bill No,65 ratifying the LB
estimates for 1924-25" insofar as the same effect re- :
ductions of salaries of Officials or of the Pollce Force

revicusly fixed by Legislative enactment", and I am of
gpinion tgat this clsuse doss not effect the question for

two » easonsi- }
First! Because if there was any conflict between |
the general provision and a special provielons, the latter |
woulG prevall, {
Second because, in my opinion, the Stlpendiary |
Maglstrate 1ls not properly prescrived as an Officlal of

the City. He 1s not appointed by the Olty, nor does he
discharge any duties for the City, The only connection

witn the City 1s that he 1s pald by the City and is

~140-

A
.
i
‘u
'
—




I R EEEE————

July 10th, 192k

fdrnlshed with a Court Room,

Yours truly,

F H., Bell,
CITY SOLICITOR,

N Your Committee recommend that the opinion of
T8 Clty Soliocltor be concurred in, and that tﬁe City
Treasurer be authorlzed to pay the salary of the Stipend
lary Magletrate at the rate of $3500,00 per annum wntil
the appropriations for 1924-25 for thie office is ex~
hausted, and then from any fund avellable.

_ s Falthfully submltted,
0bwrjf; CHAIRMAN 4
;p“ﬂv Moved by Aldermon Munnis seconded by Alderman
;;é' .ﬂ”JvFinlay that the report be adopted, Motion nassed.
- J HOUSING COMMISSION ARREARS OF INSTALMENTS

Read report Finance Cormlttee re report on
arrears of Instalments due on proverty of Commission eto!

Councll Room,
Oity Hall, June 16th, 1924

His Worshlp the Ma or and
Hembers of the Clty Council,

Gentlemens:

At a meeting of the Binance Committss held
thie day, the asttached report d&ted March 13th, 1924,
of the Housing Commissilon in re Arrears of Instalments
on houses which the Commission has besn obliged totake
over was read.

Mr,Fielding, Seoretary of the Commission
epo ared beforse your Committes, and was asked to submlt
a suplimentary report of all persons ln arrears to May

21at 1924,

At o subsequent meeting of the Cémmittee hald
on June 26th, the folleowing report wes submltted by Mz,
Fieldingé-

g7 ATEMENT OF ARREARS-JUNE 26th, 192k
(Instalments over 3 onths )

Name No monthe in arrears Total Arreass
H.W. Buller 4 106,68
J.W, Butler » 10 plus azo.éu
L. Collins 11 146,63
N. Davidge 9 240,0
R.Demone T plus 20945
W,F.Devan 6 160.92
¢, W.Fray 4 106,58
C, Hardy 5 135.00
E,Hartling 5 133435
L.E. Hubley Rplus 1 %&
P. Kersey ) 5 1. L
Wm. Kimber 9 plus Z 9
J.AMocre 6 160.@2
J.E. A Moore 6 160,02
~141-



*—‘\;

July 10th, 1924 !

J.W. MoKenzie. 4 - :

a8, Phalen L %gg:gg ]

Mrs. I Swith 7 plus 10k, 17 |

N s 'e i
&,¢;Wm.Travis nlus E.%Q%zﬁi |
A $2. 836427 3.;'

#
W 4 w

F:\.led.

His Worship the Mayor submits e letter

dated June 1l0th, from Chairman of Carnivel Committes:—

N
Py - ST =

Hallfex,N.S, July 10th, 1924

John Murphy, Esq.,
Mayor
Clty Hall,

Dear Mr.Mayor:=-

In further reference to my confersnce with
you a few days ago regarding the proposed summer Carnival
I have now to say that the following are t 2 matters ;
which the Carnival Committee is anxlous to have #etermined !
by the Clty Authorities.:-

" .- e et

1, Permisslon to the Carnival Committee %o
i1lluminate the Memorlal Tower at the North |
West Arm, i

2. Permigsion to asgemble a chorus of about ﬁ

100 voices with band in front of the Memorial
towsr as part of the programme at the time {
of the 1llumination.

3 Police Arrangements for the regulation of :
automoblle traffic and parking of sutomobiles
1o the vicinlty of the Memorlal Tower during |
the 1llliémination and ooncert, L

4, The Carnival Committeoe has arranged for the
publication of an Officiael programme and
would be glad, 1f the Clity authorities of
guch ltems of entertainment as the Clty Cor-
poration may iteelf have declded to tendsr
to the personell of the visiting ships of
.M., Flest in order that the same way he in-
cluded in the above mentloned official pro-

gramme,

i
X

e The amount of the coantribution which the Cityé}
Corporation may he pleased to make towards- :
defraylng the expense of the proposed cerni- L

vals

I have to add that as te copy for the g
officlal programme has to be handed to the »rinter in the |
early part of next week and as the time is now short for
the Carnival Comuittee to complete 1lts arrangements, an
early disposition of the maetters above mentloned would be
greatly appreclated.
Yours falthfully,
R,T.MacIlreith,
CHAIRMAI,
CARNIVAL COMMITTEE

—1loo




R EE—

July 10th, 192k

Hig Vorship the Maydr informs the Council
that he is willing to make a grant of $1000,00 from this
contingent account, and suggested that a Comuittee be
appointed to decide on form of entertainment to the visit-
ing Fleet of Warships,

The Coundll unanimously decidsd to grant tne
raguests contalned in the letter,

The following Comulttee is nominated and approved

VA

1§f‘ Aldermen ,Colwell,Bissett, Gastonguay, Ralns,

waxgb/’ 0'Toble and W, O. Cameron.
J v// HOUSING COMMISSION

Hig Worship the Mayor asgked for ndminatlons
to 11l two vacancles on Housing Commlssion,caused by the
regignation of Mr. G.W,Hensley and Mr.W.R.Powell, the
following gentlemen were nowlnated:-

W.S.Lavers,

F.W.Curtis

F.W.Dickle

W,L. Turner

On o ballot being taken there appeared:

for ¥.S, Lavers 12
F,W.Curtls 1l
F.W.Dickle 2
W.L. Turner k)

Hig Worship the Mayor declarsd Messra.W,S.

/ Levers and F.W.Curtis duly elected members of the Housling

“ﬁ/v/a”//commission to £111 the vacancles caused by the resignation
‘f”/%//”ﬂ of G.W,Hensley and W.R,Powell. t

%rr/ 11.25 olclock., P.Y¥ %

5~ Moved by Alderman Power, seconded by Alderuwen

Finlay that the Councll do now adjourn- Motion passed.

Meoting adjourned, ///:%é?é;}%i/%y/

Muruny,// i’

MAYOR

R S\ N

H.o., Rhind,
CITY CLERK,

-1l




July 20th, 1us4

LIST o GEADLTUES

Apoointizent 6o G itie0 Sommmm m e e e UL
WM. Fogter— CLty Auditilammm e e e 04
Coul Wedyguers Repurteee immm s e G5
Union & 5. Junlolpwﬁlui 3 Conventl n-—m——————- )
" " " Annusl Feo——aae- e e =
Houging Comnisgl wimemme s S a7
SGchools Sucoramus tl oo Fund s ——mee e m e e e ~-08
Works UF"P .L"ux'u::ﬂt-AOu-» 11uS---«--—;-—---—----~--~—-------—-—9

Clty Howms =nd T. b H(J‘;:‘L_,J_Uul —~ACC Nl S e~ e e e -GG
Gity ch..'glbll B C‘.:J—"""'AO\J'-ﬂlﬂL;S-—f—-»«-—--m-—-jﬂ-—--—~—~——lOl
Fire Deportuent Accountg———mm—mmme cmnmme e - 2103

City Prisom Accuuntgm—m —mmem e - =104
O;mp H1 11l Osuetery Accuuntisge=———mmmmm o mea===104
Point Plezsant Park Accountse—meemmmem e aa --=105
Libroly ACC UL iS—mmmm e m o o e e e ~-105
Gardens ACCOUNTS=——m——mm —mm = e et e e - == ] 08
Polica Depurctuent Accumnigr——mmmmoe e e e = 107
Geneval Aocounts e e e e e e e n e ] ()7
Acceunts paysble nut S TUEY-Ed Aporerelation 108
Buoak vs. Clty of HolllfiXe—wmm——mme——— e 108
" l i 10
Streol UP3trUctl NB=veeciaerrrninsenaorane s LUY
D dawklas Acccunt —=—-mmoeemdes e e —=—mm—m=11U
R@funu—Po*loem“u Angzos HeD npld —=eem e e e 100
Refuni~Husenan Ouw.EJS oD unalde s v s LA
R*IHDL—N ~Policerun © P. Grivi gad C.il.

E Lﬂ’ ‘*‘.L-“--"“"‘“"""* --—-—-—---'-------- ~"'*'”"~~"“‘"”‘"""""“‘*"‘"‘"ll

O 1101&13 Suoe anvacl Lo Mand , === == e e e = 119

T F g, Rofil OL Lt gmmmm mmim mm mmmm e mn = 114
Strest OL1ing £00601N1e—mm—mmmmmm o o emm e LTS

. . . \
(SR * [T { H - - .t o et et et PO g LS merh oo R o ve et VTl eed e mee W e l 7
T oror Rogi OIlioge=—rnm - 0T

- w]"'PH J1=-Cantten CUmmﬂn~—~-~~—~-~‘ ~~~~~~ ---=-113
Quinn ub~~»/t ‘“Wf““:@mi WeobeT IXLENSL N 1L
V- tep Heter-Accounty Z5 Crel ;A;bjn St eatb.... 112
(te Sil1i-70l uwale cun Strast. 180
atere 211 103 Grofton uufbs“. 12

- RSN 3 YT S
g .G . .}. L)\V,"& .J.l Ai.. BTN & TSV 11 U\,J \7L LJ L8 I

% -2

-t a2

. -

& 5_;

[

£y

[

-

-ty
Tea i

pe N B‘. . S [y -4.4——«"——-.-—.._..—___..,“—__1 :}C"‘
Cyo@rLnuntl o Fundee-——m—— _— 24
E l.
Oj t‘}/’f‘ !vajl’le l) l" “ S Jk/{l ~r: \_v&/;lbr 0"‘—"""‘—-‘""""_’ ------ lc‘,rj
5 \ o (" wi . L ‘-
Advertielng ﬁu»ﬂgb‘ﬁ Pritish Lon, EBxibibiti o, 139

—-....--__—-_.—c...—-o’] .
City ..one .ol Tunwars~~~-~f~~~f~—~—~ 144
0 5 STEPT DS S " K L ‘.4." V1 . - v e (%
Cit o e Hn--ﬁ‘Ja.HuspJ¢¢wl.¢»UJJ_\r£u NV }:l

Ex-0ivy Collectur Tasuistun Deries bl 0 —==—-=14

‘i’ L'r-n' I’St 37 "Ji _R()}JH o O‘lil l}.' et v d S ot o it 5 m e .“,6

o
W ter deter P11~ L. O el

9 LI P DY et oo e st e o
COL‘: utwti'/ll L'U.l LT L .J‘b 'L.:vq-‘o \‘ll G Llmm J”?
.100 Laan.~ulU,,,Uub.O ~—~~~~—-~~Lm¢

10.“’%#’&)){- \.&’J LL'\J‘J

1Y . P
Toupevery Lucn Avtiziged by Leg.los

.\Axl N ke '

—
§13, 136 .87—n mmmmmmommmmmmmmme e T T T e 150

LRVR B '
Bl "'."..‘.‘ LY Tf.fu'o":;;;"‘f:Zh" %:’) »’.70 "‘:":":‘“'j‘fj‘*'-':»—-ov--n---—- %,::ﬁ
Tl'\'n Peap - Losan ""C,‘vU :-,"\',C..,l’:: ‘ t.ipl;.‘jlu, Q1 g im0
kKXXSXKXKLOLLX e
iy ot Teri LOGmge——mrmmemmmem mm S m =S T Lbi
Ao o, Oty TaingoTemmemmsmmessmmmmee s o
A)L)tQ\JI ‘JL.'..’_ &;."L'." ".'u'q AJJL C‘.UV 11 ;,k'.ﬁnanovolu:f6
Citw Clarn QUidloes-— Clyw¢~—-_‘~-,-m*~-. _______ —

e b -
Citv Cif" chors il
A o
i

A ointment CLty 1 'L 2
ity C-zetor Revisi o dommts 58R ————- e ———— 1
. e

!
‘ R R A == 110
I ’ o ' o2 S o Y ) et ™ e e v e e — e - -
SR ey ehe e TOu ST LT W e e T 1
. - .
7 . 4 1 WAy e Y Y e I Py T Ty 1. l
E‘i HS"i R O'J RS B BN A.L.Lh.,.. o 4 [ RE IV TASE NS B I L
AR o0 anie aee .
A}
Coppivat Ou 005 88mmm o m e L
A —— —
i . - 18300 - - - e . - — -
Toed o O LB 3L Slim e e e e m e e e =3 B




AFTERNOON SESSI ON

4£.10 olclock
Cpuncil Chamber,
City Hall,Jduly 28nd, 1924
A Special Meeting of the City Council was
called for this afternoon at the above named hour

there were present ,His Worship the Mayor, Aldermen

Colwell,Munnis, Finlay, H.W. Cameron, W.O. Cameron and
Daw .

4+10 o'clock. Moved by Alderman Finlay,second-
ed by Alderman W.O. Cameron that the time of meeting be
extended until a quorum is present or until 4.30 o'élock.
Motion passed.

4.30 o'clock Holl called. Prescnt above named
end Aldermen Rus:ell, Bissett ,San{ord, Rains O!'Toole
Drysdale and Smeltzer. |

The Meeting was call: d especially to receive
report of Finance Canmitteé on Tenders for Loans and to
proceed with business standing over‘i and the transaction
of other businesse.

v

OAN 5
Read report Finance Committee re Tenders for

loans?
Committee Room, City Hall,

July 22nd, 1924

To: His Worship the Mayor,
and City Councili-

Gentlemen:-
At a meeting of the Iinance Committee held

this day, the following tenders for loans were submitted ,
and opened, as follows:- ;

AMOUNT TERM __ RATE TENDERS ',
ila Trust Co. , o :
Aoadis Truro N.S: 120,000.00 30 years ©B% 99% & Int. .
Bell,Gouenlock &Co. |
° Toronto,Ont. 120, 00000 " " 98.07% f
" " n 34,487.33 4 " " g9,27%
" " " 88,000.00 5 " 99.2%% M
¢.H. Burgess & Go.
T%ronto ,ont. 120,000,00 30 " ")
24,487.53 4 " ") 98,087
68,000.,00 5 v ")

=-l45_



—‘\;
July 223nd, 1924

AMOUKT TERIL __ RATE TENDERS
Gairdnier, Glark & Go. 1230, 000400 30 yoar 5% ) :
34 487.33 4 " ; 98.512 Int .
68,000400 5 " " '
W.F Mehon & Co.,
Halifax,N.S. 120,000.00 30 " 98.098
W.F.Mahon & Co., for
McNeil, Graham & Co.  120,000.,00 30 v ® )
34,487.33 4 n o ; o8, 787
68,000.,00 5 "
Wood,Gundy & Co., 120,000.00 30 n n )
Montreal P.Q. & 54,487,385 4 " w o98,573 0
Eastern Seourities Co. 68,000400 5 ® n
Dominion Securities Co. :
Montreal P.q. 120.000,00 30 n w 97, 28 "
Cochrane, Hay & Co., 120,000.00 30 n n)
Toronto, Ont. 34,487.33 4 n w ;
88,000,00 5 w m 98,37
Dymond,Anderson & Cos 120,000.00 30 n o 98, n;
34,487 4 33 4 " ) g
88,000.00 5 " ) 99.28 "
Johnston & Ward, on 120,000.00 30 ® 98.038g .
behalf of K.E Aues 34,487,335 4 o 9g.2987 W
& Coe 68,000,000 5 " = 99,2987 .
Royal Securities Corpn.120.000.00 30 " f
34,487053 4 L " 98.767 n-
68,000,00 5 t ‘
J.C.Mackintosh & Co.  120,000.00 30 * w 96,08 & In
H.M. Bradford & Co.  120.000.00 30 n 97,78 .
Harris,l'crbes & Co. ;
Montreal P.Qe 120,000400 30 " M 98.93 ",
34,487,355 4 n o 99, "
68.000,00 & n 99 "

Several of the tenders being dubject -
to certain conditione as containsdtherein, your Committee :
recommend that the tender oi the Acadialrust Company, Truro .
N.3« for loan of $120,000.00 plus loan expenses on 30 j
year 5% Bonds, at 99% and interest, be accepted.

Your Committee further recommend 3
that the joint tender of lMesswys. W.F.Mehon & Compay, and \
A.E.Emes for Short Term four year loan, $34,487.33 and the !
five year loan of §68,000.00 plus loan expenses at 99 %

and intercst be accepted.

Respectfully submitted,
A.J. Kinley

PrO.CHAIR%AN.

*- 146~




July 22nd, 1524

Moved by Alderman Finlay seconded by
Alderman Daw that the report be adopted. Motion

passed unanimously.

The following Resolution is submitted:-

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of
Halifax has resolved to borrow the sum of $120,000.00
plus the expenses of the said loan wnder the authority
and for the purposes herseinafter recited:-

AND WHERFAS advertisements asking for
tenders for the said loan were duly adwvertiged:

AND WHEREAS the Acadie Trust Conpany of |
Truro, N.S5. has offer:d to purchase City Stock or Debentures -
to a sum sufficient to produce tiue sum of {126, 00000
at the price of 99 of par, together with interest at the
rate of five mr cent (5%) per annum from the first day of
July 1924, which tender the Committee on Finance of the
sald City approved and recommended to the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESQLVED that the saild
sum of $120,000.00 plus the expenses of the sald loan be
borrowed on the oredit of the City of Halifax at large,
and as part of the Halifax Consolidated Fund 1805, for the
purposes in this Resolution recfited , and that the ssid
af fer of the Acadia Trust Company of Truro, N.S. be accept-
ed and tnat stock or debentures of ‘the City of Halifax,
sufficient to yield the sum of §120,000, plus the expenses
of the loan be delivered to the said Acadia Trust Company :
The saild stock or debentures to be dated first day of July* .

1924, and to be repayable on the first day of July 1954,
and bear interest at the rate of 5% per annwn payable
half yvearly on the first day of January and July in each
year, shall be gealed with the corporate sceal of the
City and shall be signed by the Mayor and Trezasurer and
countersigned by the Clerk of the said Uity.

The interest coupons attached to the said
debentures shall be signed by the Mayor and City Treasurer
and their signatures thercon may be printed, stamped,

11 thogras hed or engraved.

fhe 8aid loan to be issued for the follow-
ing purposesi-

PERLOD- 30 YEARS:

Permanent Pavement Construction Under Chap.68 Acts.ldd3

$#6 0, 000400

Sewe " " * Acts. 1923

Public wewer 25,000400
Cm f " Chap.B62-Aots 1924
Bublic Sewer \ Cren e Alo’ogggoo
\ . " Chap-52,Acts 28
Water Extensions ‘ 25 . 000+ 00
| 120, 000, 00

Loan Expenses " Chup . 72—

Acts 1808 350, 00
120, 350,00

~-147-



d

July 22nd, 1924

.

A\

Bissett and passed unanimously,

/
v
s
*LA 7k(f Moved by Alderman Munnis, secunded by Alderman
{
i

The Following Resolutioh is submitted:-

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Halirax
has resolved to borrow the sum of $103,487.33 plus the
expense of the said loan, under the authority and for the
Ppurposes hereinafter set out:

AND WHEREAS advertisements aski.g for tenders
for the sald loan were duly advsrtised:-

AND WHEREAS Messrs. Amex & Companyky andW.F.
Mahon & Company have o fered to wurchase short term loans
for the periocd of four equal annual instalments and five
eque.l annual instalments, to a sum sufficient to pr oduce
the sum of $34,487.33 for the four year period and 68,000,
00 for the five year period at the price of 89 of par,
together with interest at the rate of five per cent. (5%)
per annun from the first day of August 1824, which tender
the Committee on Finance of the said City approved and
recommended for adoption to the City Council, and which
recommendation has been approved and adopted by the City
Councili

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the said sum
of i;10%,487.8% be borruwed on the credlt of the City of
Hollfax wt lorze and ags part of the Halifex C.onsclidoted
Fund 1&0b, fur the ;urpoesss in tils resolution receited
and that the sald offer of Ames & Co., and W.F.Mahon & Co,
be accepted and that shore fterm bonds of four years and
five years respectively be lssued to them by the City ;
Treasurer, sufficient to produce that amount plus loan i
expenses, The sald debentures to be dated first day
Aupust 1924, and be repayable in four and five equal

annual instalments with interest at the rate of 5% per
annum, shall be sealed with the corporate seal of the
2Clty and shall be signed by the Mayor and Treasurer and
Countersigned by the Clerk of the sald Clty.

The saild loan to be used for the following pur
poBes -

SH(RT TERM LOAN-PERIOD 4 YEARLY INSTALMENTS:

Independent Audlt under Sub-Sec.3,Sec.3l Acts.lS8z3$R3, 000.,0C.
Dr.Douglas Sult ve Cltyas amended by Chan.62 Acts
1024, 4,487.38:
" _8,000,0¢.
$34. 487 .35

Unemp loyment Loan

SI{ORT TERM LOAN-PERIOD 5 YEARLY TNSTALMENTS

Can.Bituminous Paving Co's Suit vs Cltyeeeens, 68,000.003
Under Sec.39,Chapter b4,Acts. 1933, ;

" 8 " 6l " 1924 ;

Loan Expenseges.... e " 1908 150, Q0

102,637.33!

—=148~




‘____———f::------...-.-.--.-----—-——r~

July 22nd, 1924
loved by Alderman Munnis, secanded by
Alderman Bilssett, and passed unanimously, the following

named Aldermen voting for same:-

Aldermen Colwell, Russell, Munnis, Sanford

i)UMM”MV/ Bissett, H.W. Cameron, Rains, Whelan, 0'Tocle, Drysdale

ch( Smeltzer, W.0. Cameron and Daw:
/) CILTY AUDITOR~--APPOINTMENT

Read report of the ¥Finance Comnittee re-
commending appointment of Mr.H.F. Glass to the position
of City Auditors

Committee Room,
City Hall,July 22nd, 1824

To His Worship the Mayor,
and City Council.

Gentlemen:-

At a weeting of the Finance Committee held
this day it was decided to recomwend that Mr.H.l'. Glass
be appointed City Auditor of the City of Halifax.

Respectfully submitied,
A.J. Finley,
Acting Chairman.

Moved by Alderman Finley, seconded by

Aldermen Bissett that the report be adopted.

Alderman Whelan here arrives and takes his

seate

Moved an amendment by Alderman Daw, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that an advertisement be inserted
in the Deily papers calling for applicatlioms for the
posltion of City Auditor and that the same be considered
at the next meeting of this Council.

Tne amendment is put and lost, three voting

for the same and eleven against it as follows:-

For it. foainst it.
Aldermen Drysdale, Aldermen Colwell,
Swmeltzer Russell,
Daw. Munnis
f'inley
-14G=-



e ———_—_—, R ——

Julv 2ond, 1924

For- Apainst it

Aldermen Sanford
Bissett
Cameron
Rains,
Whe lan
0!'Toole
W.0. Cameron
-3~ -1l
Moved by Alderman Finlay, seconded by
Alderman Bissett that Mr., H.I'. Glass be apvrointed to the
position of City Auditor this appointment to be for a
period of one year at a salary of $4000.00 On the
explration of this period which would date from the time
of his entering on his duties the approval of the appoint-
ment as well as the question of placing the salary at
$4500.00 in accordance with telegrams exchanged with Mr,
Glass to be subject to the Council's approval of his
Work.
The Moticn is put and passed, thirteen

voting for the same and one against it as follows:i-

I'or Acainst

Aldermen Colwell, Aldermnan Daw.
Russsll
Munnis
Finlay
Sanford
Bissett
Hé¢W, Cameron
Rains
Whelan
O'Toole
Drysdale
Smeltzer
W 0. Cameron~- 13 -1l

His Worship the Mayor declared Mr,

;ﬁ&;i: H.F. Glass duly appointed City Auditor of the City of
},! }L Halliiaxs
5.40 P elile

Moved by Allerman Colwell,seconded

by Alderman Russell that this meetlng now adjourn.
Motion pas:=ed.
John Murphy
MAYOR
H.S. Rhind,

AT M ﬂrﬁhv;



T
July 22nd, 1924
Ligt of Headlines

Loans 145
Long Term Loans 147
Short Term Loans . 148
Uity Auditor- Appojntment. 148

Moved by Alderman Colwell, Seconded by
Alderman Russell that this meeting now adjourn. Motion

Passed

ﬁo"’)}e ﬁ’r’t-'tﬁé__

HsS. Rhind,
CITY CLERK

-151-




AR
T

N

VICE-ADMIRAL SIR FREDERICK F,IELD.
Commander of the British Special Service Squadron, which is
“coming to Halifax,

/

THE CIVIC WELCOME

, 'vl.\\'(f)l\’ Murphy shaking  hands with - Viee-Ndmuoat oo
' iredericlk 1ield atter the Tatter had Tooen presente: with
the freedom of the ey,

vt
3 4




v/ Council Chamber,

City Hall,
August 6th, 1924

An informal meeting of the Clty Council
was held this day at 12.15 p.m. for the purpose of pre-
senting an address of welcome'from the Mayor and Cor-
poration to Vice Admiral Sir Frederick Lawrence Field
K.C. B.,,C,B.£,iz.G, and Ofticers of the Speclal Service
Sgquadron which arrived in Halifax Harbor shortly after
h p.m., on the 5th instant.The shipgcomprising the
Squadron;ﬁ.M. S. Hood ,Flagship; H.M.S. Repulse and
H.M. A.S. Adelaide.

The Council Chamber was beautifully
decorated with flags and flowers for the occasion.

Vice Admiral Field and his Staff
arrived at 12.15 p.m. sharp and the following address
was read by the City Solicltor:

To Vice -Admiral Sir Frederick Lawrence Field, K.C.B.,
c.B,, C.M.G,

Sir:-

It is always with very great pleasure that
the Mayor and Corporation of the Clty of Halifax,
apeaking on behalf of the Citizens, wlcome the arrival
of a fleet of the British Navy. We can never forget the
fact that this City, the oldest of British settled
cities of Canada, owes itse origin chiefly to the wish
for a place of arme both naval and military to offset
the great fortress of Loulshurg.

We are now celebrating the 175th anniversary
of the day when Colonel Cornwallis, with a British fleet
and British soldiers made the first settlewent on
our shores, then known as Chebucto Bay. Nine ycars lafer
in 1758 there were assembled here the forces destined
for the reduction of Louisburg, and in May of that
year, no fewer than 157 vessels set sall on that mission,
One year later a still greater Armada was gathered for
the assault on Quebec. From that day down to the
period when the requirements of strategy demanded a con-
centration of naval strength in the North Sea, this
Port remained the headquarters of the North Atlantic Fleet
of the British Navy. During all these years the annual
return of the ships froa Southern Waters was an event




most pleasing in many ways, partly , of course, as
a welgome s%%mulus tg bugiﬁess, but’mainly as greatly

contributing to the pleasures of social intercourse.
The relations between the members of the

fleet of all ranks and our people have always been
of the pleasantest. They haw all, during their stays with
us become part and parcel of ourselves, welcome to our
hones, memhers of our clubs, active and in may cases dis-
tinpulshed participants in our sports,contriputing in
every way to that charm in Summer for which Halifax
has always been famous, and we trust will always bontinue
to be. Many mrembers of the service have contracted even
closer tlies with us by marriage to our daughters. Also
many of cur sons entered the great and distingulished ser-
vice to which you belong and have acqultted themselves
in a manner worthy of its traditions, It is to us a
source of melancholy pride that no small number of
them gave their lives to that service in the ureat War,

It was to us a source of desp regret when the
oxigencies referred tocompelled a temporary severance
of thesge most pleasant relations. 1t is our hope now that
the conditions which demanded that change have ceased to
exist that the vessels of the lmperial Navy willl again
make thelr Summer Station with us and the WhiteEn sign may
again be a familiar sight on the waters of our harbor,
and that the officers and men of the Fleet wlll once more
be asgocidted with our citizens as in former times,

It 18 an added pleasure that included in your
Fleet le a representative of our great sister Dominion
of the South. lhough young in years the Navy of Australia
has already greatly distinguished itself, we trust that
this visit may only be the first of many to come.

Again , Sir, we bid our warmest welcome to you,
and  the officers and men of allratings of your Fleet. we
trust that your stay amongst us, though too brief,wlll
be most pleaaant, and that it may be the forerunner of
more frequent and prolonged visits in the future.

John murphy,
MAYOR
Henry S.Rhind,
¢IlY CLERK,
His Worship the Mayor presenged to Vice-Admiral
Fileld the key of the City weeathed in oeautiful roses
as a token that he was given the freadom of the City,
Sir Frederick Fileld replied thanking the Mayor
and Council on behalf of the citizens for the very warm
welcome to him and members of his Staff.

The Meeting then adjourned.

H.S. Rhind,

0I1ry CLKRK.

. 18>
AR




—— e e ctam  rmte meean e e e —— e— S— m— —— m—— w—

4 10 ¢'eluck
Council Chamber, City Hull,

August 8th, 1us4d

A mecting ol the City Council was held
this afternoon at the above nared hour, Present His
Worship the layor, Aldermen Colwell, Russell, Finlay,
Bigsett, Sanford, UH.¥. Cawerun, Rains, Whelar, 0O'Toole
Drysiale, Power, Daw, W O, Cumercn, and Swmeltzer.

The Council was summoned to proces

R

with busiaess standing over and the transaction of other

business,

/

WORKS DEPARTHENT ACCOUNTS

Read report Qonnittee on Works recommend-
ing for payment accounts caargeable to Water Departrment
$1,850.36; and to General appropriatiums $6,900.45.

Moved ny Alderasan Daw, seconded by
Aldernan Fialay that the rcecort be adouted and accounts
paid. Motiovn passed.

/CI'l"f‘ HooE AdD T.HB. HOSPTUAL ACC JUNTS

Read revourt Charities Couunlittes re-
comenditg ror payment accounts charweable to City Home,
$7,086.92 and T.B.Huspltal $2, 425,05,

iloved by Alldercan Culwell ,seconded
oy Alderran Sanford that the rep.rt be adopted and
gecountas pald. Motioun passed.

// CITY HEALTH LOARD ACCOUNTS

Road repurt Clt Health Boarl recommend-
S
o

ing for payment wccoants churseable to the Genersl

Account §1572.38; to Isolatl.n Hogpicnl $529.523,

-L1od-




S I—————u—

August 8th, 1524

Moved by Alderwan Swmeltzer, seconded by

i

Alderman W 0. Cameron that the report be adopted and

‘acoounts paid. Motlionpasssed.

i

v/ FIRE DEPARTMEIT AGCOUNTS

Reoed report Commlttee of Firewards re-

comunending for payment accounts chargeable to the
‘Tire Departuent $11,242.93; to Fire Alarm Maintenance
$h426 .03, |

. Moved by Alderman 0'Toole, seconded by

Alderman H.W. Cameron that the report be adopted and

'accounts paid. Motion passed.

/. CITY PRISON ACCOUNTS

!
?
i Read Repcrt City Pristn Committee recomuend-
ing for payaent accounts amounting to $LOZ9.49

Moved by Alderuan Sanford, seconded by

'Alderman Daw that the report be adopted and accounts

| ir&id,  Motion passed.

“/ CALP HITLI, CEMEITERY ACCOUNTS

| Regd report Camp Hill Ceumetery Comunittee
!recommending for payment accounts amounting to $31.%0.
Moved by Aldernaa W.O. Caweron, seconded by

| Aldernan Drysdale that the report be adopted and accounts

- pedld. Motion passed.

Y POIiT PLEASANT PARK ACCOUNTS

Read report Commlessioners Point Pleasant
|

| Park recomuending for payment uccounts amounting to $4.50
} RN

g Moved by Aldernan Russell, seconded by
Alderian Colwell that tne report be adonted and accounts

| ;paid.

// LIBRARY COMLIITTEE ACCUUNTS

Read report Library Conulttes recomuending

. for payment accounts chargeable tov 1lYs3-&4 appropriations




August B8th, 1924

(418,69 chargeable to 1624-25 Apmopriatione $859.45
eking in all $878.14.
Hoved by Alderian Finlay ,seconded by

Aldowmaen Power that the report ve adopted and accounts

peid. Motion passed.

V/EARDENS—PAHKS AXD COLITION ACCOUNTS

Read report of Cammittee on Garden
Parks and Comson recom ending for payment accounts
anounting to $31l.14.
Moved by Aldsiwcen O0'Toole, seconded by
Alderman Colwell that the report be adopted and

accounts palds Motlon passed.

V4 POLICE ACCOUNTS

Read report Police Commlttee recom.uending
for payment accounts chargeable to 1827-24 appropristion
$109.94; to 1524-25 approprlation $472.93, waking a
total of $,582.87.

Moved by Alderunan 0'Toole, secunded by

Alderman Bissett that the report be adonted and

raccounts paide Motion passed.

// GEVERAL ACCOUNTS

Read report Finance Committee re-
commendlng for payment accounts chargeable to 192%-24
aocountv$4,281.08 y chargeable to 1924~2b account
$ll, 317.28.
Mov.d by Alderman Fianlay, seconded by
Aldernan W 0. Caoercu that tae report be adoptsd and

accounts paides dotivn vassed.

/ AAVY LUAGUE TAT DAY

Read Application OF the Wouen

-1:6




g Auxiliary of the Navy League, for pe.misalon to hold
a Tag day on August 9th, in ald ol the Navy Leggue!

68 Edwerd ot., chlif“"
July 8th, 1o

Te His Worship the Mayor.

| De ar Mr. Mayori-
‘ Tne Wo ena! Auxiliery of the Navy

League degire permissi-n t¢ hold a tag day on Auiust
ninth (9th) in ald of the Wavy Lumvue.

Yours truly,

| (Mrs E.T.) Annlo R.Parker,
: Secly (i.u.u te3n)

moved by Alderman Bisgsett, secuonded

ﬂ‘ﬂxp’bv Aldeman Daw that the appliczticn he apnroved.
g |

V‘LD Motion 388 .

| ? V/ TRADES AUD LABOR COUNCIL TAG DAY

Read applicati.n of the Tradss and Labor
‘Council for permission to hold a Tag day un Saturday
the p%rd of Ausust tu auguent the funds of the Councll to
;help corry on thelr regolar worksd
Hollfox, v 8.July 285th, 1924

To Membern of the City Ccuncil,
City Hall,
Hil .{N.

entleuent -
; I desire on bhehalf of the Trades and
- Labur Co neil to muke apulicati v for permisgion to hold
Ca "Tag Dey t* oon Saturdey, Auw st 2érd, the proceeds of
which will be used Lor the penercl purpesss of this
organlzation to avgment the funis of Councll to help carry
on our remlalr work.
Yours truly,

Vi, Furzey, Pres.
Hoved by Alderman Suneltzer seconded by

Alde wan Daw thot tioe gpplilcotion be granved. Motion

/
4
Wea”

possed, Alderiun Bilissett dissentiuge




Auvgust Sth, 1924

V/ LuAVL O ABSTICE ALLERITAN MUIHIS

Read letter Alderuan unnls nobtlfying

the City Cuumeil thet he is to e absent Irom the City

=i
<
(@]
cr
C
fo3
&
o]
L ]

|

until the end o
Helitox,il.b, Auvg, 4th, 1924

Joha iurphy, bsq.,
L layor,
- Degr Sir:-

I beg to inform you that havi g
arranged to zo Ghroad T shall be abeent frour ny seat
in the Counci fro. this dave wantll end of October next.

| I au,Bir,
‘ Your obadients

ervant,
.o Munnis.,
Moved by Alderman Finlay ,seconded by
"Alier wn Colwell thot this Counocil grant the pemmigsion
“;£:/°:®quirec by Aldersan dunnls. Hotlon nassedl.
ﬁu” / //

v GITY HOVE AUD T.B. HOSPITAL REPORT

Read report Charities Comnittee showing
the number of immates in the City Home to the 3lst July
to be 373; wbt the T B.Hospital 54 :

Halifox,N.9. Aug.6/24

-y

Hig Worshinthe Mayor,
Cand Members of Citv Council

Gentlemen
The Charities Cou ittee et tiis oy and beg
to submitshe following repurt.

JIBERE PRUGENT;  The Chalrmon, Alderren Gas tonpuay
Q'Too0le wnd Ralios. ‘

0T RURORT QLTY Ho R JULY 1684 WPIRER OF TIMATFS 273

P AL Lo ) K",

TR O -,.,'. Toaan v r oy e sy ofa I !
Voo boperiosealents renort shuws tihnt
dariag tae o ooth of July L*Nw trsre weree 18 pers s adnlth-
S0 LR ey NA e T . ' " 7
Sl 2o the ('_;. -.’y ~»u...'\); .1. W ) ] &-JUC...'.,V—L O.,L (...,I‘]LL ‘l- \.1.'.. Iagi.
Of Hiwe numu_r coultted 3 were caargcsable
SO tus Proviice and

Ty Ao TS e
U The ULTvVe

v

~-158




e

August 8th, 1924

A Totel number of inmatss July &lst, Lldzd

i

was 273, wade up of 149 wen, 128 wousn and & childreu
N E

On the some dave last year there wewe 150 men, LIS
Wosen and & cnlldven o total of ZEl.

Supt., Report Tuvsrculogis Hospitul July 1dg4, Number of
‘Patients 34 ) L

Thas Bulerinvendents ce.ort shiows tnat during
the month of July 1924 fheve wsare flve patients admltted
into the City Tuberculesis viz; 4 women cnd 1 child. One
man and 1 wozen wer:s diccharsed and l.uan died

| he totul number of patisnts July 3lst, 1924
was 34, made up of 16 wen, 17 women and 1 child. On the
"y

‘sane date last yesr there were 18 men 19 wouen and 2
‘children & wotal of 3Y.

Resgrectiully submitited,
; H.os. Colwell,
| CLATRIIAT .
FILED ’

% FIRE OHIEFS! COUVENTIONS QUEBEC and BUFFAL

e ot e e e =+ e

Read rerort Comulttee on Fire wards in re
nvitation bo ki Onief Churchill to attend a oco.vention
v;of the Domlnion Associaticn of Fire Clisfs at Quebec
}Au%ust 12t to 15th znd & Convention of the Internatluasl
:Asso,iation of Fire Inginears at Buffalo on Augugt
loth and 25th.:

Committee Room,
City Holl,
Aucust 7th, 1924
His Worship the Mayor,
and City Councili-
CGentlewmen: -
At & meetiug of the Comwaslttee of ¥irewards
held t0ds day the Cheirmasn suvbaltted invitetions to
the Cnief of the Hallifox Fire Department to attend a
conventi.n of the Dominion Associativa f Fire Calefs
at Quebece on Auwgust 1l2th to 16th, and a convention of
the Internatl onel Associotlon of Firve Iingineers at Bufralo
on Auzust luth to 25th,

Your Cowsnlttee recomwend thot authorlty
be plven th e Coilsef vo attend taese Couventiuns at the
expense vi the [ire Depgrtment, sald expense not to exceed
the s of $150.00 Aldewran TPinlay diswentive fro. this
recon endaticn,

Regpectfully submltted,
W J. O'Toole,




x AUGUST 8th, 1934
Moved by Aldermzn O'Toole, seconded by
'/.Alderman Raine, that the report be adopted. Hotion
‘ /iput and puassad, ten voting for the sawe and 3 a
_p Lj;it as followss:-
{V“”P 'For'the Motion Azuingt the Motiuvn

(F/’{ Aluexlan Colwell Aldermen Fi.lay
| ; Ruggell W.0. Cansrun
| i Sanford Daw .
| i Eissett
' | H.w. Comeron
' Reins
0'Toole
Power
; Drysdale
| omeltzer

i
i

| SPRIVG GARDEN ROAD IWGTHE HOUSE

Regd report Cownittee on Works re

g 1,Wbe of the Spriay Gurden Road Engine House to lir.
| T gPeter Labas
Pl | City Works O£¢1oe
' | Holifax, .8, AuO.b/24

LEAGE SPRI & GARDEN ROAD BHGIUE HOUSE
His Worship the Hayur and City Couneil.

Slirsi=
| | At a westing of the Works Committee held
con July 30th lir.Pster Laba interviewed thie Comwittee in
f"spuct to premises now occupled b him on Spring Gorden
“Road, stating that due to business conditions he did not

feel Justifi@d at the pregsnt tlme in siening o new lease
- for three years Lrou Woverber First. Alderman Sanford

eved, seoo_ﬂud by Alderman lunnis, tn t 1t be recow ended
“to Council thut Mr. Laba be glven the gse of the premises
~fro.November lst to Hay bt 2% & rental of &bo. per munth.
e, Laba to glve an underteking to give the City three
‘menths no tice from Pebrua Yy 1st as T. whether he desires
to continue in tie prs nises after May lst. Should he de-
- gire to countinue &xtur that date, he wmust execute the pro-
“posed  lhase as pxsaoﬂ by Council January 1lOth, 1934.

On belop put to vose, Alder *“n Power and Daw vosed agalnet

any cham"e being vua.d.e other thnan that . lready de voided by

Council. His WUfSnlU the AdV’T voied in faver of the

Moti - n ond tioe motl.n wais deoluxed Pasueda

Regnectiully subnicted,
AT Mesvwrvey
Clsexrlt of Works.

-160-




;M,»/ Auzust 8th, 1954
o ,

Hov - by Alderman Colwell, secunded by

o=
=
'(3
b
{
D
n
«©
=
L))
L)
3.2
P
P Fl

that the repert be adooteds Motlon

Jé p assed, Alde uan Power and Daw dissenti.g .

TELUDERS FOR COAL SUPPLY

Reod report Comwlttee un Works and City
Lnginser re Tenders for the supnly of coal for the €nsuing
yaors

City Engincerts Office,
Halifax,. .u. Aug. 6th, 162

COAL TEIIDIERS

His Worship the Mayvor and Clty Council.

Slrgs-

TR e

| At @ weeting of the Worke Comuittee held
July “0th , the Cliy Lngineer submitied a report on
tenders received for sup ly L& coal for the gevsral Civie
departuents- recelved wand opened July @3- He recornmended
the tender of G.IL, Van Buskirk & Co., to supply Run -of-
mine McBean Cuoal ot $7.10 wer ton be accepted by Council
with the provisge that a clauvse e ingerted in the contract
that the City may cancel the contract at sny time 1f the
coal wove unsotlisfactory.

He also recor ended the tender of the same fiim
for antiracite coal of $l4.75 to be acsepted by Council.
On motion of Alderwan Daw, ssconded oy Aldernan Sanford,
the City Lngincer's report wos aporoved and recoumuended
to Counel L for adauntion,. |

Reppectfully submnltited,
AF llesssrvey,
Clerk of Works.

City Engineer's Office,
Holifax, d.8,
July 28th, 1924
CTENDERE TR COAL

Hig Worshiln the ilayor. .
Siri-

I beg to report on v tenders received
for the supy of ceal for the ensuing year, that the

prices guoued by the varicus tendsrers were asg fol owe:-

Scroened Coal

&7 00 Drumerond, Union Cowl Coo §7.10 MeBean G.E.VanbnshiriaCe

7.85 ieBaen G.luVeanBasliirk & Co.
7«80 Drantn.nd Union Cual Co,
7 d® Acuidida S.Cunwred & Co, 705 lleBean J.u. Portir & Qc.

™~

EedQ Albilon &0 Vanouskick & Cos 7ewd Acodis 8.Cunowed & Cua
:.‘) . ‘;L‘O ACLL ‘10.. " " L '7 . ”.;.'Zl 1 II ‘,..1y ’3: CU&

oy S N gy . TR - .
340 M Uni.n ozl Co, 7eid W G.B . VanBugkirlk a&Co.
Sed0 Loyl o oVenbdasitier o Qo,

: AP

/00 Sviney " " "




LS

Augtist Sth, 1834 ;
|

8.58 Byuney S.Cunard & Co.  7.65 Albhion G.T.VanBuskirk (

2.58 Rese.ve L " " 7.70 GVdnev Uniun Goal Co.

8.70 McBean J.R. Port v & CoB.05 Springhill O.4 . VanBusl

. N L irk & Ccdf
9.05 Reserve. gau W VeanBuskirk & Co,

¢.70 Sydney Uniue Cual Cu. 8,08 gydney SCunard & Co.

9.70 Resexve ; wooom 3,08 Resgerve " n " ?

g.85 " G.0.VanBuskirk & Cc.

9.5 " Union Cual, Co. |

!

|

.

Slack
5,75 Dewmsond Union Coal, Co. |
6.75‘RLV0T Berbert ,Uni.n Coal, Co. |

Che
')
la

&.75 Sydney - S.Cunard ¢ Qo |
&.7> Reserve " " " |
'7.00 Acadla Uni n Coal Coe.

7.50 Sydney " ! " ‘ j
7.50 Raser ve " " i

It is recom ended that tue tender of & g5,

VanBuskirk & Co., of §$7.10 par ton for Run-of-mine, McBean

L Conl bLeing tos lww st, be accepted and that a clause
: se insiried in she Oudbert thoet the CLty way cancel the
cuntract ot any tlu“, id bnb coal sho 1d prove wnsatisfactory

Hord Coal

G VenBuskirk & Co. wlde 5 par bLon.
J.He Porter & Co. 15.0u0 "
S.Cun.xd « Coo 15.2

I4 i recom ended thet the tender of Ge
b, VanBuskirk & Cos, for Awevicon Anthracite Cuzl $l4.95
per ton helny the Lowsst be accenitell.

Regpectiully spbmiltosd,
H.7. Johnston

CrTY LEUGI.EER,
Moved by Aldsreaan Dzw, sscoadesd LY
Alder en Drysﬂaie tiuat the re,orts be zdosted.
Hoved an cuendument by Aldzruon Blssett
seountad by Aldermma. Power thet thé tenaers be raferred

bac™ to tue Comalttee i Works for furbiher consldsrati on

Avdndment on bel .y pub is logt, Tive

B PR - ald? " e Vo Il BE R IR 1 4 ‘ w',' " e 3 - ) ~!~ of? ” ne
vobl o o the swie ans elont woainst it e follouwgl-

Fugmthe AR DYEHT Azaingt the Aunsndaent

b . e - =8 g e e 5 i g

Aldercon Ras sell Allzreen Culw=:1l

Ligestt inlay
n'Toole cantord
Poacr LU Camer .n
WV 0. Cuer.n Reius

Drys .,L.-gle
S; 16‘ :L-t u
-0 D__‘." . "‘8




The
'VOting
the

For Hotion

[ WL X e
Tor tne ga

origingl

418

Aagust 8th,

moti-n is

and four guoainst it

ot oand o

-

a8

Andingt

1924

g.od , ni e
follows: -

the Motbtlon

Aldermen Colwell
Finlay
uw“..' ord
v, G
Rains
oV'Toole
Dryslale
Shlp l t PAGHN
Daw o

Aldermen Ruszell
Blgzett
Poywer

e 0o -
LS ON .0, Oumerun

cives noticeof reconsidaration

and osss for e stay of procucdl 8.

odv

i vete beivy tzilen wn the stoy of procssdigs

there apueared four for the dnst 1t

. ST . e
Ooule LA NLne oo
I .L.' AT e pn @
oo LOLLOWE.

For Aeinst
Aildesrmen Rus.ell Alderuen Colwell
Bissett Mlunnis
O'Tuwule Sanford
Pover T Caazron
Reins
— 4 Doy vle
- oneltzer
v 'W Do GL‘V.E SN
TWLA.' . -9

CJL) flz/”/ 'he stav

JEoproceediv e
CL’~6L' v’

Vf / SERT TUI T LOAN -

W
§ " Read

o v

?_Sa
3]
'__'

'@
[£3]
o

P

$LOD, 487,33

1a4~

N

r Clty Treasurer in reifoerence t¢ the

-y R R P Y e, Ty g M. e s
Jns covering vhe lsovwe of the Short Terw Lown

a b oy e Jat va g de ey ey e S A e K]
pussod ot i loot aeetinyg of tale Counecili-

Oiilce of Olty Treasurer,
IIw.Li L ivan ot AL‘. 8/

His Woralip ilyoer Ddurphy
& v
and Clty Cuounell,

Genvlouens—

L 3
¥ . - S m . PP [ I B RN P et ey 17 " '
Loux o 1L l‘w*y Forenso Solicitors for Hessrs lcNeil G

3 Iohanm
! Y g Ty o - n RYAAN PR . -
CQ., LJ\. ronese s ol T ownrt Toro Lbaﬂﬁ'\, in “_{ 110ah '{Jhe}r
v g {' ' R ‘ .
ks Lg; \AQ LJ —..', u Voo ‘-—-’: x‘ b‘\. .]-‘\1. «l(J.L /-': r- e JlL{,'LlL_/‘-’J C JV ri )' 'LEL




.

o X . - |-.

T s SN AR e SO m o B R P S ‘e T,
vie swecelfic avymt Sov whlcan vhe debenturse will s

- Ll I b T " - ¢ o o . ~y - R 0

» regolutlons should be pasolu covaring

3

v

lsoust 0 gepnmnoe

T AN T 't et R R D R s e o b QO G (3 t A" l 38 v &t -'1"“
V.l d,\...h’..l O d LUnNag 1 C3 E‘)O»:—L PR P ] SEVIREIRVES TGN RG]
the sxpenses oI the loun P“Sp;othb

T.h\:"r rﬂh: 1)1&‘-, G
lutions and i

grevious 5 0
@ in forn sat

e
rl U'(V 13 "‘-—3 ) r
trached plesgs Tind e necessary rssolutions

Respeotfully submitbad,

Jomes T Hopwell,
CITY TRHASTRER,

The followng Resoluvion is submitied: -

RIS W1CE, 87,35 CITY OF HALTIAX SERIAL DESRUTURES

SRR e 'ﬁSMlutiun cf thils Council
ceesdl o the Sond oy of July 1od guthorizing the lgsue of
ghenturce of the City of H“l¢iax to the saomt of $105 )
137,33 e and tue sane 1lg herepy rescladed nudt repeanled,

thoved by Alder.on Fiolay becondsd by Alleruan
Pover and passed uwasalmously, tre followiloy niusd Aldermen

LR N .oy o REREETAN o~ Ao 3 \. .
beilng present oad votl g for swees

Aldcr en Qolwell, Rugsell, Finloy, Saafond

U

433
O]
i

Bissety, Raluns, D'Tolle, Power, Drysiale, Smeltzer, W.0.

2
<
<
e
;
b
T
”
-
P
v
gl
.
3
-

T et Ty s aA Ter T e
vae followioxy Resolutl as preporsd by Jdcssrs,

l A
‘. ¢

cne o Dalew, Bolleltors for the purchasers of the Debsniures

HERIAS by wn Act of the Lerislature of the
Province of NuVa oeutia p;w;@d in the yaar Llokd as Chapter

1 £ J"\. "'l'\“ " oo T N =it P PR ~ el
81, the Cit Gy of Holidux is w.thicrized So horroy o sum not

gxRces Llny §70,000.00 to oy the awvvunt v ogquired to satisfy
the juﬂgmenu in Canaoiun Bitwalnous Pavi g Corporstion

Liumlted v Clty ol Holifuxy

AU TEOREAYS a0 woaey Lug buen nsretofure borrov-
. e Gty -t ORI de s o A e SR S >
ad un Ler o cae 8ol Aoy for the goll AT OB2, L 10 Ls oW
T oy N ’ ool ' ¢ I

desirun.e To borTOow e 00wl tue snla sum o

“"/\) QUw LU

JOW TUOWRET RS DLOCT ROGOLVED thut the City of
Holldax do borcow vae g of O, OUD,00 Lor ¢le Larnoge
afcergel s bo o lesuwe wad gsale vl seventurss vl tie Clty
of Muiiy.onw 1o condoeadlty wit T rovisi g ol the H;l;fa*
C..eciiv oz Aca, Lold, and Shn Soe sal s debenSures
nedl o oceodatso oy ool thwe ;:;o sy T Aw st Lo, shall e
yw,wple 1 five ceyanl congecutive wnma L 1ustalusnts of
Meecioal on s L5 oLy 0P Adust ia each of the

'; [y e ’1 ez b T e e T P L W ST T PNt DU P N
J_Ql;‘,';"./‘* U(d \JQ\J‘ J~AA- : e ) -’-‘/ \—3 ) \fl Uen ill W e s D L ««‘-i ¥} U A).')
! )

P
- e me A Amema v ey " S ol 2. Loy
o Tocend poroaaman, on thae wolince O wiosipol feoon t1oe to
e 2 . e o fa e eon e e N Y Y| s PR U v e N
'J 1.ut3 .:‘ ) :.l.w:l. La e ) }.-"4'»-:-‘—'\-- 1-‘-‘-, ;J .,,,‘f/ry,,, Vs e ‘ \-_3 »-/J—L-L jl\ . .: .l.:r 'J‘Ll v -(—J ..i.-.) “J e Ers

~10 4-




of Fe oﬂu%cy st Auguet in @lol
orlucinal wna inters
b:f Ce l'l‘..«:"..,u aToulie
Clty i Halifox, and =0 e
Cities of uuntrsel, Toronto,

holderts untlon.

ULLiCJ

b N

R.

doved by Allisruin

R )
Sarmnn Powan

A

!-_'

(f.‘-

A

}_!

Pren voltlow

(=1

Aldsruen Colwsll,

Bisgett, Raing, o'Tuole,

. oy S [T R o
¥ O, Cooneron and Daw,

HEREAS pursuant
of the City uifl flwlux-v“, PS8
the Clxﬁ7($f Holidfax igsued e

W

.
Wk &Sa,Ouu OO'lur the purpose

mwfwu“}w
EB"’L ".]
Q0 weculred oo

Ty
ne

enbares ol led

the

Tor b
cCOo

ig . d snrbwvle A D808 e Yy WL
545 of the Clty of Holidox Chn

't(; Ll
oy of
in s8¢

ol e

QYL )U.J.l't uf

rentures
the full
menti . ned
1‘~;, /1

‘)"0\,
i
(]

1 'f,"". res Jlui, ion

TR THERRT'ORY, BE IT R SOLVED that
Helifax do borrow the wan of 886,87 fur the
gald by the issus wnd sale of debentures of

Hatifax 1o cunfoeralty wita

Censolidased Fund ACL, Laub,
gholl be Jobvad g of the L G
he pavable 1o Tive cguas cuiase

o e TN o AN r
UI 'J 1'1.”0 i‘_-’ﬂ,bl VIl vl L8N \""'"’.\J

J
s

of the City

wlnnipeg,

=0 pagssu wnsninously,

\..‘ w't t i)

l:/ Llrl.) 08 G

&680

-,lx“l-'I 'Y'

UIle

“way

L vE

J- ) bul’l ‘.

'-[l )
e

val Bank uI of

Piola Vs

tne

Russell,

Puorgr , Drys.ale,

tu 1ro

solution
St

e 2
Vol

a0 la
entionad

1
A
L

bagt .rice
1 to nroduss
the roin
er Lo
s1rbo

o in

ARy Lgsue
orﬂer

e Vn o
Ul

Yy

g, et ok

Wl e bi
oroTne

deta L te

Lt «Vn
At u.' t,.q oL

£oAaust,
utivs Il U4
cf Auoust in

V

e s
ulitn

Finlay

i gold

oroevisiong of

Dy
(WESRS,

AL
v LJ

L]
“oo»\ [ ]
W 1
.
L

5% sholl oe f“‘yaﬂale 331 lowful won
gurer 1n the

ansds in G

or Varcovsr

saconded by

following

(o een |
Sanfor

of the Coun

tu LJL"‘

obvuinahle
’t M \

""'G’n 11 j. Ve \.l, ‘.“\.J'..".
A Ll} JI'J t.‘

CRRAYY ol
of Bec
'!I'V‘.—
TO proijuce
UL 036
of Aasust

the Cit
PUTH 58
Lho City
“p Hw...~
1'350 vy
instalmun
Do s

[V

eyt
EE

('i
.

=T
eJ

tne

namaed

4,

grnaltzer wnd

neill

a0y oof Aupust 14
debanbures Juuunt

regolutbion:

'L N3
(e
‘.‘-é‘ ’

i wt
td on

O.

i ‘1 1':5 —

yof
afore-
uf

.'.‘
L e )-

sauld uJbuntur eg

<17

oo vou

1’\'

l:ﬁb to Like, iucltv*V@, with intrast ot she rnoe of

Five per cont, per annuw, un she balance Wf prilciuul

Fre. blue vo vine l‘u»“il. oeungald, paywbls Lolf-yeorly

on vhe Lot eys of Tebrarzy an’ Aucast Lo swel vour, and
Tt the snll Hrlhhlrwl ane dutsrect ghall be pavable in
luhrllll money <f Caddas wt Sne olfles of the Cily

Te-csurer in sl City of Haliwowo, cuno wb thoe Fkﬁral o of

Cunnwa 1n othe Citieg of

Vascouver, ¢ helosrels wptlon

M (URVIRH \,I..

. .
AR ! AR
l.':, A.A.~\.l\./.4'. o

"

WY e e ma e T e e ey =
A -st \ -‘lu) NIV et e OV 34“‘!-3 [V RN "lllhu

\
.. Aa-b G.v

pooded e e g
Ve ol RS R O

. .;A\J & -

Al 0

Son b

ran Flinloy,

wk, T

]
O C0

¥

.L e
P T |

oLt o, L“nﬂlyov

,((,'

L by

foliowia:

L I T i SN - A s (PP I

A.»...x.@rluk’;n G Ve Q-Ll, }{L.‘ﬂ' ue.l.l, Ii " ].s;‘u”’, E’h‘u e L
T e ey el [ i ! i) PR AT T I [ O T PR L
}T.I RN IRV 5 Rd; ' lls 3 ! -l- o J.rx.) A X '5"““1"' :’ 2 "“--“'1'3 J U“‘e 'J" he ZGI‘ 3 \f

\ .
g cer
B ]Jk—\'n [}

Ve ey e
C'UVML’—".L o la [ PR

la.“h.e 1

ot
T

J



\

31 10504 |

Aug 8th, 1Ui4 :
!

K

|

{2

WIEREAS the City of Halitax hes ayreed to sell 1ts ;
shentursg to ths amncant of MOV,OIU.OO and the cosveg in
connecticon with the issuing, srinting and &'**ve“y ot the

AR
old debsuturss amomt to this sgun o MRO 00 end 1t is
Gegirable to lssuve wansnturesg Lor tue sald sugmnt. ;

0

EEORL DR "’l“ RESOLVED that the Olty of

Hellfax do borrow ths gun of $50.00 o tnc purpose glore
sald by tue lsoue ana sale of Wuownulc:s of the City of
Halifex 1o conforulty with the yrgvi lone of the Hollfax
Cuongwlil:ssd Fund Aub 1905, and tuans the szil debentures
shall be doted e of Ths l“' aany ol Au s, L9584, shall be
payveble in five squal OU”MSCRtLVO annusl 1o buW1MQﬂtS of
joul nmpal - the ]su LY w Aoust An eoch of the vsores 1588
o lLSu inclusive, with interesst reve of Plve per
cent wer mnowm o, on the brlmncp ol prinoipa' Trow tiue to
time l’\.,.l:_‘.lni' & unpalid, paya, vle hali-yesarly on the lst days
of I'gbrug, LY an August 1n ewxch vaur, and thot the sold

LIl ac'pwl BT 1nto;csb sholl be payabhle in l wiul woney of
Cunwww o the Officc of the City Treasurezn the Clty of
Halifax,and at the Rovel Boui of Cunnde in tba Cities

of lunteezl, Toronto, Winuipeg, ovr Vencouver, at hoelisr'g
cution.

;:

WOV Ty DR or

: B

AR

k)
L)
[}
4
)
“

gs

p
<
M »
=
[,

J}—'
l_.l
-

LOVED BY AL evrin Fl Illf;,"y) 56 Cunded b}f Alieroman Povaery l,
and pes ol tnanimoasly, the following nmaed Allicraen
voting fur saing.

Alicruwen Colwell, Russell, Finlay, Sunfur’, Bissett
Ral ng, w'Teole, Pover, Drvsdale, bueltzer, W,0. Caneron

angt LW
VOUERAS Ly dn Act of the Leglslature of the Proviuss o f)
e, (‘ouJJu; posaed Lu the Junp .!.'-k'r"J: o3 (’"’" )T 61 bae '
City o Holifux Le avthariged to borrow the LUllUW’“¢:SumB
L)
L]

AN e - Y e o et I
for ohs followe o prwgass

* M., oA PR :jz‘ Lo .:‘) - Ja AN PR o N i a S e Ty

( ..'.) The g uf WO,V e O PRy ginount oi shie

A - o - ' 3 4 DI ooy el c o ! P! - 1 ole . ..
Jucorent ond costs In owne aoeslon of Doaglos ve . Clvy of Hoalifa

v

(2) The swa of 510,000,000 to puy wneaplovwent relief
n lokl=-08

vy ! S ' o

™~ 'y - . . "\ ol e e . Vo oy cny ele g O
(O) T aws of “‘4/ 20C.00C to i uliey o8 o d;'«-uL't
X N TP . . . . (I
i Welee, VWotschomgz wnd Onouany

AJSD WIURNALC no a0y v nesn nsrelbofore borroved unasr
trs soid Act Lor wuny of the mrnoges above mentioned and
1t 1s nay desiesole o baorcow fcurfifths ol each 04 the
sald suns ap o regablae »3d, 487.33

NOW THEREIO:dL B IT R O2LVED tshot the Clty of Halifox
du borroy St swa of ::L de7 %S for the surpose sforesald
by bthe ls.ue wnd sale o8 asbentnves i vne CWLV i o ldge
L coonforndlty vl G T swoviglonig ol the Holifon C;Axb)lltuxt“

o BTN e e e e T do PRI .
ed Fun.i A”, L -b GOW Dant tle sala o deBenturag srholl be

ST TN AR SR AL B e i.;;L."’ I (SR T e ,'7,_,5‘1-.1} shatl be poavable
in four °WV'1 ¢ swoutlve *Mnnwi ioonnlaents of peinoiLal
ST AR N A'v_*ss Irvoznen o the voowre Ludh bu AL
lncluesive, wivh L.0scoogt &% o v o of v LUTOELY LT
Goe A, e e aodanes of privelgsol fwow tloe bo tius e
whldnl gounpada, payuble LLli-yeorly onobue L3t days of
Pebroay Giee fooast loooroon y we, wnl dhot Sie ool | rineipal
Tholwuslegt sl dl e payoble dn lowfol oo L8 OQunoio
s A - -
Wl | R BT R R o5 K




- ~y

) R T & ey e et . 00 SO I - 1,.. e W deTey e
‘ qﬁﬂ .. -L -tc?ll}':-’ .J-«l'-" e v L Last ]R -'}/.'Nl L).,,o’-\-qa. \JI C’h\.ll'].:,»‘y\-h ‘ 11 Ul-‘-‘:J

g T 2 RS AL - £y o T \7; Sha N - A

w0 G -#11-;-1 o (WK 1 waver o

’ () A4

5
de Bls o T e
Cltoles & lontr ud, &) ;
S TR . - e : .. T B O TR con .
Holivr's QQJU1~“-, Laid AL Che oney BU DLrroved s
et . - 20 " SN B B B I T P RURI e g e e
L vl Lo LU Ji.-w Lone S - SolM0L S creal l/l‘.J.b' ‘._;,CQ joLel ql WEYE:

LOHE
civz loon rovided o Le above et fopth

Moved by Alleraan Finlay, cecoaded by Alderazn

Pover and wpossst wnonluovasly, the folluwing nawed Aldzsr-

Wen voting for sowe;

Alwercen Colwell, Russell, Finlwy, Sanfurd, Bissett,

W) L. \ - 15, o« Yoy o ol ® . o 1y oy n / . N
Ralag, J'Touvle Puwer, Drysicle, Swmeltzexn, ¥ O b¢m“~on

v

WIEREAD red.nt To ra&olutiun of the Ccuncil of
the Giby of Hd*i‘ ax, pLesed the 2th oy ot Ausust ledé
the Cilty of Mullea 1ssued wind r"uZL:; wcb@ﬂ*u“N" to the

{€H
2
[
>
1 O

Y L/ NI e e e & .
am Gontoud g ol *i:b Py oo Tur the SUuLpeoen wmen Sioned in
resolutl an

\

AT WHIREAD at vos hest PLluU obtainable therefors
4 del ' 21000 to produce the gwn of $54
ne purposes thersin wantional,
el mece SalY uUncar tha eutherity of
ppelc! »4,143}[ Y H;..L.J._L;."ri cunts T o losu
v

menture G allvunt ol 4pu»4, u6 L Wi

ct

o
(Cul

i "4 “Q (D
~1
(I

)

G

»
§2

- B
P
-
1_!-
3
e e D
P
P
H;
C
L
cr
J ;_, SJ

o

[ &
@
G
o

R S
it
(6
){;
T
C U
G

=
<
H
4
— 4
;;l'. o

L]
-
é
C’2
JER

&
&
o
ct
C

- o e - A oS v e A 1) trry .~y .J‘"'l, -
;ﬁ:Jw.t,e she Pull oo of Gpdd, 40738 vsguleed dor ths

R K T S O . C 0 da Y -
iJ )33 :uvl.. u .L T 1w O ldv .L‘:J o »)lubi UTL "J..[ ) L.‘.a ] L)ll \,.g,gy uj:

A N ..‘.0 'L 1‘\‘1‘ e ‘i L ]
o

HOW TFERDPORE BE IT RUQOLVED thot the CGlity of
ILLifom o bervow the suw of D048.36 for the Lursos
aforesald Dy Uke lssue Lol sole of debentures of th
of Melidifex in conferulty with the sroviglh ouns of Sh
Hedlicx Congullanied Pun. Act, 1905, wnu that the sald
deentures sholl e Joved g of tus Lov doy of Au-ugt
Lozd, shail Lo puyable in four equal colsecutive annucnl
1usa;lmen g of prianclpal un vhe lst day of Au st in
cach of tne re Lowb to 10d8, luncluslve, o iqurxﬁt
al e rave of Five e cent PO annun, on tas oulane
of princlpel row tine tu Thie Tonalnlayz wnpald, payable
holf=yaorly on tue lost cays of Tebruwey wnd Auust in
sueh Vour, ool thet the sawld princiral and intsrost
!

n:

i'.)
3 Oj.. ‘,'\f

- .

3

ci
i

i
<

-
<
i
i
Lo
F

[ . -

shill e purablo n Luwful nmoaey of Conada ot the offic
¢f the City Trewsurer i1 vhe City of He ﬂLgax, aid et
the Ruval Hgn“ of Cancas In the Cltles of Wontemal,
Teronto, Winaipeo, or Vauncuaver, ab holizrls uption.

>

[a]

i

4.:(
4

Hovel by Aliewna FPinlay, cecwvsndedl by Allemuc

Porer wna pecsed wnanlcdusly, the folluwivg Aldermen

;e

Alderzie.. Colwell, Rusgell, PFinluy, Sanforl, Pissett
Raing, J'Toole, ooy, Vevelole, Sueltzer , W Caueron

§ .
P Lo
(A.:,.-L'\L ]—'»«H ¢




WirTway the Cloy f Holitax Loz acresd
U B3 Lll LU luDonvarer Lorson iy Do, d87 005, cna ths
In cuonnzorl ou Loesadns, srluvle o one welivery
ox Tl Lulon wiount oo oone s of $lo0l.C0
aiid Lt ois ~uJ5Lru, T3gue Leventursg for woe gnid
Coid 10

NI

MULLQV TUO B
oy b lgsue aod sale ot debentures
¢ ; Hhotha

oncd
e

Hoold oo do
pUurp Oss aloressd.l

5 bl CLty of ULh.lL Wi olnoc
proviglong oif she W Llirox G
LoUh ans ot Loe S;jl 208

0 l L, '\/’ " *‘

Ak#‘t)
!

;.«.’;‘.b NI

B
PN A da sy oy e o L | €y ST e - [P ]
Of the et oy of Aworasts, Llogd, shall ce payable in
AN - . ol W ™ LI EP TR e - et RSP S ooy
four ¢duan consasy 1ve annue s logtaluments of srinclpal
e L I kP U i v e ele ) PN T s pn g e 1o =2
O te Law sy W A 2as L1 @L.Co Q1 U Y’:} i ."' LoD

[
lnclusive, wi-
i annun, on

roasdning unpe ia or)

G, Ay
o 1?.’940
Lol Oi'}ll'

" .Ia
PR s

tiwe by 11m

vl n

. o*'prlnclpal Trou
able hellf-yeorly o

chie Lot woys JJ ucbriﬂrv e AWJ st in ¢ chr y2ur,
s tho v the sodld vLoand intersst shall be

nrincipun
J¢yuolo In lowful wonsy of
wiie tor TrooEuler 1a Gas
Tl wacﬂ. Bunaln of Cunaca in

Vuncuoaver  , L6

Toronto, Wlanlpesy or

'“HZL& ot the Office o
City ~f MHolidoas, '
the Citles of Montxeal,
holile

S

dovad Ly Alcerusn Fianle seconad

ven Lowre and pas oed unoalmously, the rollow-

B e ) A o .y
gbl-.‘.(./ de .!i’J J V(J UL ' '-; L ‘\)1’ aw!&-‘-

Aldernen Colirell

1, Rugzell, Rinaly

tlocle, Power,

Owh../ ve 211 ».L}\L Doww *




|
August 8th, 1924

RODIE BTRELT-SEWER AUD WATER EXTETHT O

Read weport Counlttee wn Works and City
apinecr rz Sewer and wat.r extension RHoble Street to
the property of Mrs., Doneld lcKengzle:

City Works Office,
lei-"w,J.S. “
Avy. 8th, 1824
SENER AL WATIR-ROBIE STRELT

Al

Hig Worsalp the dayor aad Olty Councll

Sirge-

At a meating of the Worke Comiuittee held
this day, the Olty Eapgineer submitted a report o a |
petition for the cunstruction ¢f a sgwer n.rth end of j
Robie Streat. Report is attacned hereto, &

It waes decided to recomaend to Councll
that the report of the Clty Englneer be ado.ted. ‘

Regpectfully subwitt d, ‘
A Ii@ Ve, !
CLFRV f. W CRKS »

Clty Engin“""s Office,
Hgllﬁ¢x,
Aug. E‘.

oo WL I
'1, .LL--’.'.'.""' §

s
4 AJL

vy

ROBIE TR BT-SEWER AUD WATER EXTEHST O

, His Vership the ayor.

] Slri-

; The Clty Counell at o wmeeting held on the
B z4th of Aprll ”'outeq a report fron the Coaniltiee m
o Works recom.endliog that the water be extended un Robie
o Street to the prupufuy of Mre. Donald deKenzie, atb

: I have g petition askiny that the sewer be
constructed at the soue tiue

O Tie estimatel ¢ 3t of cuustructing the

o sawer and & lé= inch water waln in tae gwoiie trench ig
¢, 740.00.  The gawsrage roates would uwncunt to aboutb
%3 5.00 wad vhe speclul roce for woalsr wuds up on th
coust of a B-inch pilpe would be $81.38.

I would recom ond that the gower ang walter
pipe Le laid 1n tue sewe trench and that thoe gpecial
rete for the woter cxtension be fixed at $2L1.36,

Bospectfully subnit ed,
Ll. .'.'y . JuAI’lJ v Jn,
CTOY EIGTTTR,

!
‘_v
C.
<«




.IlIIIIIIIllIIIIIlIlIIlIIIIIllIlIIIllIlllllIlllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII--q

/, Bupusc 8th, 1554

w L .
//2 y/vu“b‘ Movasd by Alderwman Sweltzer, secondsd by
tp”*t Aldermean Daw that the report be adopted. NMotlon §

pPassel. i

/ |
{
:.'
C\ 1

SURETY BOIDS-CITY OFFICTALS ' i

Road report Finance Committess re

Surety Bonds of City Officials:-

- e A e e e LB o

Comuittee Rooum, City Hall,
July 30th, 1984

Hig Wcorship the Mayor and
City Council

Gentlenme e -

At @ meeting ¢f the Finance Cunnittee
held this doy the Cowslttee had undor consideration
a lotter frow His Worship the layvor in reference to
Bonding of various Civic Officials wnd enployess.

Your Comaittee after careful enquiry
1ave ascartalned that the wmajority of Offi~ials are
now bondad wier a Blanket polley, ilssued by llessrs
Sganders « Dutiue, agents for the United States Fid-
elity Company. That tle Clty Trsasurer is bondesd
by ths Londun Guarantes and Accident Company.

Your Comnittee recommend that the Acting

City Auditor, be reguésted to see that all Officlals
requiri ;g tu be bonded under the Clty Charter be
included in the Blanket Policy now in force with the
United States Fidelity Coawpanyy and thot all premiums
due by the var Lous Ofriclale be pald fortuwiti,
aald bond 'when executed to be approved b the City
SQliCit O «

Respectfully submitted,

y/ CHATIRIAL ,
~

pp,hf' Hoved by Alderman I'ialay, seconded by
/‘V o \ . b I TN -
ch, Alderuwan Drvodale that the report be adopted. Motlon
PES . Sl

Alderian Minlay submnite the Tollowing

Regolutioni-

Regolvad that «ll Departimental Clerkse
where iom2y is recelved or zald ot in future will
pe roguired to tuie vt a sursty Bond tn favor of the
City of Holirzox for a sun as recousended by the
"inancs Coandlotes

.~ Moved by Alderaen Finlay seconded by

A

A Alder.en Colwell and pae sd.

~-170-




.

AUGUST 8th, 1924

His Worship the Mayor lssued instructions that
adl
epplicetlione wade on behalf of City Officials
for the issue of Surety Bonds previous to 1924 be ca
ealled, and that the ssveral Insurance Coupanies bonding
Officizls be notified to require all 0fficlals to he

/ bunded, to fyle new applicationg with Inforuation up
ipyb’{'to A8 .
, /

e h REFUND-HTRAM SUAUD

Read repoet Finance Comicittee recomwending that
My Hiran Shand an Eanloyee of the Public Gardens be
refunded tihe sum of H71.3% being wme-half of the amount
he has contributed to the Officials Supe rannuaticon Fund -

Cominlttee Room
City Holl, July “9/

Hig Worship tee layor,
and City Cuuncil,

Gentlemen:—

At o ieetiny of the Tl ance Comuittee held
this day, the City Tresasarer reportsed on the appllcrtion
of Yr Hirco Shand, an Euployee of the P&blio Gordens
for re-fund of the amount nhe ig entitled to receive
frow the Officials! Superannuation Pund:-

HETTO
Amount veld into the Officilcle's  Supersuonuati o
Fund, by Hirem Shand as shwwn by Uie Publio Gurdens Pay
Sheats

1400~ ey 1=-30 to A}r (=0l =53 waeks-B312.75 ~{875.00
ggl-26 M L~ 30-2= BE o 18,75 275.00
1950~ " 1-22 " 30-2% Ba 18.75 275,00
1y03-24 " 1-u7% HYv. 81-23% 2505 ays O.13  B41.65

3 d\r

M‘Ll*'(ur LillLL.«t.L \dl’l - ‘1'6\]:‘ QL 3;7(), tJbU ()O""': l i :l ibs

Coertiiled Curwact,
Jed T’-'" avre LL
City T uusur*v

Your Conltice recou. snc olub the Clty Troosurer

e autn*rj"c” to oray oatb o orf tue Officiuls Supergnnuation
Font to Mo Hives Shan, toe o of ﬁ?louu , beioy sie-half

the au Wut @onas cuatributed to tne pald Pund.
Hespectiully submititad,

CUATRVAL,

-171-




-~
e M - ———— s r—— & e — ..

] .NWV(V/{ loven by Alierisn Colwall, secunded by ‘
4 t
y ~ 9 / , ) |
‘L (/c}"’ pv/ Al ezopy Flnleoy tont the zoport o aaouted and refund :
!

v 1 Mode d ;
: wle Hotion passed. i
4 X
i //' t
1 PAYMEIT or COUPO.S O CGITY BONDS ?
» Tn o ot ey j
i Rewd raport of the Fiasgnce Comalviee in j
E refarence to 1aymmnt of Cuapons oa City Boude by the ;
Royal Bank of Canadal- ;

%

It

‘ C‘Ouk j.'tzu 30 HULm
City Hall, Juiy Soth, 1924

His Worshin the Hayoer,
and CLty Council.

Gentlenoens-

At a weeting of the Finance Couilttse held
This uwy, i att&ohum letoer Lreon the Roval Banln of
O¢ n'“?w in refersnce to tas payi.g of mutmnlag Coupons
on the Buuis of the Clty of Halifax wag rPui, tugether
with veply to vue suaie signed by His Worshlp the llayor
snd Clty Trzasurer: -

' Halifox, T.9.July 86th, 1oa:

Jawees T.Hopewell, ¥Esg.,
ity Traasu ror,
Hc.vll i \\-5{, L;. -Uu

Dear Silri-=

In connoction with our recent uneertacing to
ey anturing coupuas of the Clty of Halli=zx, will you
be good enough to furnish us with a ligt of the different
igoues, waturitlies, and places at which some ars payable.
Will yvou also oblige ug wiln a separate leter OVOT yaur
Siwnztvre, that ol tue Yay.or, amd tue City Cnul,
gusavrising vwe to chwr e all mavurl. C)aruus presentsd
to tne Oity of Halifux "Coupw Ago‘int" which Vol oy
operls Lae
Thenkicg voa 1o anticlpation,
Tours truly,
J. Salth,
PRO HATAGT R,

Holidux,loeduly Duth, 249734

B L. Mitensll, Tie .,
tMonszer,

- ¥ = . Al Vs el
Revel Bans of GLudao.

- L7




“;.l
s
b
N y

:
_T.

Au mst Sth, 1924 !

y

li

Doeyr Sir:- {

Your letter undsr aste of 268th, inst., in
ra City of Holifex Coupon account "which tie Cilty is - ¢
now operatl g with y.our cunsent, at hand and contents

JeJ Houewell City TL~MSUT€1

duly notéd, It will be necessary to nave a pProper 9
regolutlion pass the Clty Ccuncil ritliYIH‘ the suld 3
coreerment, and a4t toas next Heeting of the Council it g
will e JUIY passed and ¢ rovlifisd copiea of the ilinutes ;
under the sipgnature of the Mayor and City Clerlr and segcl- !
: ed with the Clty Sewl wlll be duly forwarded to vou. In §
i the weantinve we cuthurize yoeur bank to carry on as & 3
; present. !
] Yours faifthiully, g
| J.0. Marphy, Mayor, i

i Your Convittee recom end vhet the letter of :
His Worship the Hayor and City Treasurer be approved '

"

and that the attached regoluti n va zdusted.

respechtimnlly submitved,

é CHATRIAL .

? Moveo, by Aldervan Finlay, sec.nded by Aldsrmo
-z Colwell thot the action of the Acting City Auditor and

”é Jity Treasurcr cuthurizing the Roval Banic of Canada to

:i v churwe alinaturing coupons presented, to the Olty of

ff 49 ﬂ;jk Haliwax "ooupwn Account " be ratifled and confirued by

CJ") 9}’ b tois Council. Motion passed,

N VIOTORIA . (TRAL HOSTTAL ACCOUHT

His Worship the tiayur subnits the following
letter fro. WV, Kenny, sg., Sunt., of the Victoria
Goneral Hoswital covering their wccount §$39,318.87
July %lst, 199G

Ho lifax, e Aug, bBthn, lUi4

His Worghiy the loyor,

Hall fax, i

)
.
«
K.

_,‘ s

[ ]
Denr Six:
I bes to hond you herewlth a genersl nonthly
Stoten b oof Account suuwing tie balance of $39,313.87
to e tae amoant Gae Vietoria Geaeral Hospital bw the
City wn July Tlet, lust.
I beg to rouddn,

Yours truly,

‘T HT»' LOTETIT

™ S . PP e .t Gy .
V){JAW”MMI weferred v, toe Flocsce Coo ittoe Tor re el
v e




I.‘

/ REGSTGIATT T OF HARY GOWEN

Roed Resiugnavlon of Mery Gowen from
the positiwn of Aaditor's Cleri: to taks effect on
Auvpuss Huth, also appllicaticon vy refund of the moaies
she 1s entitled to recelve from the Officials Super-
annuaolon Fands
Halifax, l.U.Juiy 25t%h, 1224

His Worsihip the lMavour,
K

ana lewbers of the Cilty Councill.,
Gentlenen: -

I bep hereby to tender ny resignotion from
the pueib.kn iy Avdlu)r's Claerk, sowme toluk & effeot on
Auvsast 306, 1uke

I desirve thot this sauvald also sserve as wy
e plicetion fur o refud of tinles due we Lron the
Officials' Supsrannuesiun banu.

Respectiully submitted,
Hepy Gowen,
doved by Alwsroon Colwell, seconded b
)

Aldesnman Sueltzer that the resignotim be aocepted, and

shat toe wmatter of toe refund frow the Supersnnurbion

0«/¢’1 Fond be referred to the Finance Comulttee o Motlion
'I

Hig Worship the Muyor also refarred to the

Finance Com.ittee tie vatter of gowe additi nal com-
pengation vo lliges Guwen tor extru gervices in connecticn

viith bae Audltor's Departuent since Octobzr lost.

D55 Poul ovad by Aldsruon Finlay, ssc.nded by
Aldor en Povell it tule reeting do nov add arn. Motion

passada

UATOR

j/ \M@”l et

T
CTTY CLMRK

_.174.-

€ . AT —m e g o g e Sy P Aty W B TR anr e o



LIST OF HEADLINES

Works Department ACCOUNteetveeresrssstsstasversseseslbd
Uity Home and T.B.Hospital AcoountSecivessseieseessldd
City Health Board BccountBeseiiveriviteescenareese, 154
YAre Department ACCOUNTSeceeerrstvernreeoseoeaseseelBB
City Prison AcCountSeseerisennovrtevenevnan N o1
Camp Hill Cemetery ACCOUNTBesees et vsnesrtssrannesss LD
Point Pleasant Park AcCCOUNtSetseerssveeacrssssaese DD
Library Comnittee ACCOUNTEseetesstsssstsassassssesedDO
Gardens-Parks and Common ACCOUNT e ee it vt tvanseesslDB
POlice ACCOUN TS e et ersrnsosesorssersrtanrsssssersessesddB
General ACCOUN LS e eetttars ettt aretsestssrrrsssneeeesdDB
Naavy Le,ague Tag Dgy.OOCOOOOOOI!.00!'0000000000!0.000156
Trades and Labor Councll Tag DayessscsessorcesoareelB7
Leave of Absence Alderman MunnlGeseeesssoteascosssslD8
City Houme and T ,B.Hospital Reporteeeseosessvsssseee 158
'ire Chiefs! Conventions Quebec and BuiialOeseees 159
Spring Garden noad Engine HousCesseevsrserirrnsseres 180
Tenders for Coal SUPPLlYeeevevrverirsrsescrsarressselBl
Short Term Loan—={lOB, 487 s83eevsssrcsresritrsosnnereaslBB
Re «$1l08,487.33 Clty of Halifax Serial Debentures...l84d
Hobie Streect-Sewer and Water Extenslioneseeeiiccess 169
Sur8ty Bonds Uity OfficialBecessosviecirsonnereesesal?0
Kefund Hiram Shandeeeivescesortertveosssosesoone . 171
Payument of Coupons on C1ty BondSeeerieesornveraeses 178
Victoria General Hospltal AcCOuntece s v vt oeeesees 173
Resignation of Mary GOWeliveceeertisenstoancarenesesdl?4

-175=




